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MINERAL LEASE APPLICATION

0i1 and Gas Lease
Bid Form

Date: October 1, 1984

To the Commissioner of the General Land Office
and the School Land Board
Austin, Texas

By virtue of Chapter 32 and Subchapter A-D and H of Chapter 52 of the Natural
Resources Code, and other applicable laws and amendments, providing for the leasing of
river beds and channels, unsold surveyed school lands, and areas within tidewater limits
including islands, lakes, salt water lakes, bays, inlets, marshes, reefs, the bed of the
sea, and that portion of the Gulf of Mexico within the jurisdiction of the State of Texas,
I herewith tender my application for the following area:

(Only one tract may be included in this application and it must be described the same as
in the advertised 1list.)

Marginal Section/ :
Number Survey/Area TSP | Block Tract County(ies) Acres
13 PSL 45 32 Culberson 640
Royalty . 25 Rental per acre $ 5.00 Primary Term 3 Years

I accept and agree to the terms and requirements of said statutes, and I agree to pay
to the State of Texas at the General Land Office, Austin, Texas, the above mentioned
percentage of the gross production of o0il and/or gas, or the value of same that may be
produced thereon.

And beginning with the second year of the lease, I agree to pay delay rental in the
amount per acre mentioned above, which shall operate as a rental and cover the privilege
of deferring the commencement of a well for twelve (12) months from said date. In like
manner and upon like payments or tenders the commencement of a well may be further
deferred for like periods of the same number of months successively during the primary
term of my lease.

If production in commercial quantities should be secured within the above mentioned
primary term, or any extension thereof, my lease shall continue as long thereafter as oil
or gas is produced therefrom in commercial quantities.

IN ADDITION TO THE ABOVE, I HEREBY BID AND ENCLOSE HEREWITH AS A CASH BONUS THE SUM

0OF One Hundred Thousand and NO/T00D ====-=== - mm oo oo e e m e
------------------------------------------ DOLLARS, $100,000.00 t— 10602

There is also attached remittance in the amount of One Thousand Five Hundred and

AL RN —— Dollars, $1,500.00 10603
being 1 1/2% of the cash bonus offered as a special sale fee as provided in Section 32.110
of the Natural Resources Code as amended.

APPLICANT:  BTA OIL PRODUCERS /

ADDRESS: STREET 104 South Pecos

POST OFFICE __ ---

CITY Midland STATE _Texas ZIP 79701-9988

TELEPHONE: AREA 915 NUMBER _ 682-3753

SIGNATURE: (Applicant or Authorized Agent)

- [
C. R. PEARSO o
Received in the General Land Office on or before ge7 -2 %

GLO-ED-16-(9-83)



CERTIFICATE

I, Linda K. Fisher, Secretary of the School Land
Board, do hereby certify that at a regular meeting of said
Board held in the General Land Office, Austin, Texas,
October 2, 1984, the said application number was accepted,
all of which is shown in the minutes of said Board.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND this the 15th day of October,
1984, at Austin, Texas.

Linda K. Fishér, Secretary
School Land Board
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OIL AND GAS LEASE
NO. g0407

WHEREAS. pursuant to the Texas Natural Resources Code Chapters 32, 33, 51, and Chapter 52, Subchapters A-D and H. (said Code being hercinafter referred
1o ay N.R.C.). and subject 1o all rules and regulations promulgated by the Commissioner of the General Lund Office and/or the School Land Board pursuant
thereto, and all other applicable statutes and amendments to said N.R.C_, the following area. to-wit:

All of Public School Land Survey No. 32, Block 45, Culberson County, Texas,
containing 640 acres, as shown on the official map of Culberson County,
Texas, now on file in the General Land Office in Austin, Texas,

was, after being duly advertised, offered for lease on the 2nd day of October 19, 84 ,
at 10:00 o’clock A.M., by the Commissioner of the General Land Office of the State of Texas and the School Land Board of the State of Texas, for the sole
and only purpose of prospecting and drilling for, and producing oil and/or gas that may be found and produced from the above described area; and

WHEREAS, after all bids and remittances which were received up to said time have been duly considered by the Commissioner of the General

Land Office and the School Land Board at a regular meeting thereof in the General Land Office, on the 2nd day of
October 1984

, and it was found and determined that

BTA OIL PRODUCERS
whoscaddressis__ 104 South Pecos, Midland, Texas 79701-9988,

had offered the highest and best bid for a lease of the area above described and is, therefore, entitled to receive a lease thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Garry Mauro, Commissioner of the General Land Office of the State of Texas, hereinafter sometimes referred 1o as “Lessor”,
whose address is Austin, Texas, by virtue of the authority vested in me and in consideration of the payment by the hereinafter designated Lessee,

dissaiser. One HEANATGE ThOWBANM SHIQ DO T 110w e womerse s i imsin oo e i s o i e s Dollars

100,000.00

), receipt of which is hereby acknowledged and of the royalties, covenants, stipulations and conditions contained and hereby

agreed to be paid, observed and performed by Lessee, do hereby demise, grant, lease and let unto
BTA OIL PRODUCERS

the exclusive right to prospect for, produce and take oil and/or gas from the aforesaid arca upon the following terms and conditions, to-wit:

1. TERM: Subject to the other provisions hereof, this lease shall be for a term of three (3) years from this date (herein called “primary
term™) and as long thereafter as oil or gas is produced in paying quantities from said area.

2. DELAY RENTALS: If no well be commenced on the land hereby leased on or before the 2nd day of October
1985

, this lease shall terminate as to both parties unless the Lessee on or before said date shall pay or tender to the Commissioner of the

General Land Office of the State of Texas at Austin, Texas, thesumof __ F1ve and No/100-—————— oo ___ Dollars

(55 -00 ), per acre, which shall operate as rental and cover the privilege of deferring the commencement of a well for twelve (12) months
from said date. In like manner, and upon like payments or tenders the commencement of a well may be further deferred for like periods of the samz number
of months successively during the primary term hereof.

3. PRODUCTION ROYALTIES: When production of oil and/or gas is secured, the Lessee agrees to pay or cause to be paid to the
Commissioner of General Land Office in Austin, Texas, for the use and benefit of the State of Texas, during the term hereof:

(A) OIL: As a royalty on oil, which is defined as including all hydrocarbons produced in a liquid form at the mouth of the well and also all
condensate, distillate, and other liquid hydrocarbons recovered from oil or gas run through a separator or other equipment, as hereinafter provided,

one-fourth (1/4)

part of the gross production or the market value thereof, at the option of the Lessor, such value to be determined by 1) the highest posted price, plus
premium, if any, offered or paid for oil, condensate, distillate, or other liquid hydrocarbons, respectively, of a like type and gravity in the general area where
produced and when run, or 2) the highest market price thereof offered or paid in the general area where produced and when run, or 3) the gross proceeds of
the sale thereof, whichever is the greater. Lessee agrees that before any pas produced from the land hereby leased is sold, used or processed in a plant, it will
be run free of cost to Lessor through an adequate oil and gas separator of conventional type or other equipment at least as efficient to the end thart all liquid
hydrocarbons recoverable from the gas by such means will be recovered. Upon written consent of Lessor, the requirement that such gas be run through such
a separator or other equipment may be waived upon such terms and conditions as prescribed by Lessor.
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(B) NON-PROCESSED GAS: As a royalty on any gas (including flared gas), which is defined as all hydrocarbons and gaseous substances not defined
as oil in subparagraph (A) above, produced from any well on said land (except as provided herein with respect 1o gas processed in a plant for

the extraction of gasoline, liquid hydrocarbons or other products) one-fourth (1/4)

part of the gross production or the market value thereof, at the option of the Lessor, such value to be based on the highest market price paid or offered for
gas of comparable quality in the gencral area where produced and when run, or the gross price paid or offered to the producer, whicever is the greater;
provided that the maximum pressure base in measuring the gas under this lease contract shall not at any time exceed 14.65 pounds per square inch absolute,
and the standard base temperature shall be sixty (60) degrees Fahrenheit, correction to be made for pressure according to Boyle's Law, and for specific
gravity according to test made by the Balance Method or by the most approved method of testing being used by the industry at the time of testing.

(C) PROCESSED GAS: As a royalty on any gas processed in a gasoline plant or other plant for the recovery of gasoline or other liquid

one-fourth (1/4)

hydrocarbons, part of
the residue gas and the liquid hydrocarbons extracted or the market value thereof, at the option of the Lessor. All royalties due herein shall be based on one
hundred percent (100%) of the total plant production of residue gas attributable to gas produced from this lease, and on fifty percent (50%) or that percent
accruing to Lessee, whichever is the greater, of the total plant production of liquid hydrocarbons, attributable to the gas produced from this lease; provided
that if liquid hydrocarbons are recovered from gas processed in a plant in which Lessee (or its parent, subsidiary or affiliate) owns an interest, then the
percentage applicable to liquid hydrocarbons shall be fifty percent (50%) or the highest percent accruing to a third party processing gas through such plant
under a processing agreement negotiated at arms’ length (or if there is no such third party, the highest percent then being specified in processing agreements
or contracts in the industry), whichever is the greater. The respective royalties on residue gas and on liquid hydrocarbons shall be determined by 1) the
highest market price paid or offered for any gas (or liquid hydrocarbons) of comparable quality in the general area or 2) the gross price paid or offered for
such residue gas (or the weighted average gross selling price for the respective grades of liquid hydrocarbons), whichever is the greater. In no event, however,
shall the royalties payable under this paragraph be less than the royalties which would have been due had the gas not been processed.

(D) OTHER PRODUCTS: As a royalty on carbon black, sulphur or any other products produced or manufactured from gas (excepting liquid

hydrocarbons) whether said gas be “casinghead™, “dry” or any other gas, by fractionating, buring or any other processing,
one-fourth (1/4)

or the market value thereof, at the option of Lessor, such market value to be determined as follows:

part of the gross production of such products,

(1) On the basis of the highest market price of each product, during the same month in which such product is produced, or
(2) On the basis of the average gross sale price for each of the products for the same month in which such products are produced; whichever is

the greater.

(E) NO DEDUCTIONS: Lessee agrees that all royalties accruing to Lessor under this lease shall be without deduction for the cost of producing,
gathering, storing, separating, treating, dehydrating, compressing, processing, transporting, and otherwise making the oil, gas and other products
produced hereunder ready for sale or use.

(F) ROYALTY IN KIND: Notwithstanding anything contained herein to the contrary, Lessor may, at its option, upon not less than 60 days notice to
Lessee, require at any time or from time to time that payment of all or any royalties accruing to Lessor under this lease be made in kind without deduction
for the cost of producing, gathering, storing, separating, treating, dehydrating, compressing, processing, transporting and otherwise making the oil, gas
and other products produced hereunder ready for sale or use.

(G) PLANT FUEL AND RECYCLED GAS: No royalty shall be payable on any gas as may represent this lease’s proportionate share of any fuel used
to process gas produced hereunder in any processing plant. Notwithstanding anything contained herein to the contrary, and subject to the consent in writing
of the Commissioner of the General Land Office, Lessee may recycle gas for gas lift purposes on the leased premises or for injection into any oil or gas
producing formation underlying the leased premises after the liquid hydrocarbons contained in the gas have been removed and no royalties shall be payable
on the gas so recycled until such time as the same may thereafter be produced and sold or used by Lessee in such manner as to entitle Lessor to a royalty
thereon under the royalty provisions of this lease.

(H) MINIMUM ROYALTY: During any year after the expiration of the primary term of this lease, if this lease is maintained by production, the
royalties paid to Lessor in no event shall be less than an amount equal to the total annual delay rental herein provided; otherwise, there shall be due and
payable on or before the last day of the month succeeding the anniversary date of this lease a sum equal to the total annual rental less the amount of
royalties paid during the preceding vear.

4. ROYALTY PAYMENTS AND REPORTS: All royalties not taken in kind shall be paid to the Commissioner of the General Land Office at Austin,
Texas in the following manner: )

Royalty on oil is due and must be received in the General Land Office on or before the 5th day of the second month succeeding the month of
production, and royalty on gas is due and must be received in the General Land Office on or before the 15th day of the seccond month succeeding the month
of production, accompanied by the affidavit of the owner, manager or other authorized agent, completed in the form and manner prescribed by the
General Land Office and showing the gross amount and disposition of all oil and gas produced and the market value of the oil and gas, together with a copy
of all documents, records or reports confirming the gross production, disposition and market value including gas meter readings, pipeline receipts, gas line
receipts, and other checks or memoranda of amount produced and put into pipelines, tanks, or pools and gas lines or gas storage, and any other reports or
records which the General Land Office may require to verify the gross production, disposition and market value. In all cases the authority of a manager or
agent to act for the Lessee herein must be filed in the General Land Office. Each royalty payment shall be accompanied by a check stub, schedule, summary
or other remittance advice showing by the assigned General Land Office lease number the amount of royalty being paid on each lease. Any royalty not paid
or affidavits and supporting documents not filed when due shall become delinquent and shall have added to the sum owing a delinquency penalty of one
percent (1%) of such sum for each thirty (30) day period of delinquency or a fractional period thereof; provided, however, that each such penalty shall
never be less than Five Dollars ($5). The lessee shall bear all responsibility for paying or causing royalties to be paid as prescribed by the due date provided
herein. Payment of the delinquency penalty shall in no way operate to prohibit the State’s right of forfeiture as provided by law nor act to postpone the date
on which royalties were originally due. The above penalty provisions shall not apply in cases of title dispute as to the State’s portion of the royalty or to that
portion of the royalty in dispute as to fair market value.

5. (A) RESERVES, CONTRACTS AND OTHER RECORDS: Lessee shall annually furnish the Commissioner of the General Land Office with its
best possible estimate of oil and gas reserves underlying this lease or allocable to this lease and shall furnish said Commissioner with copies of all contracts
under which gas is sold or processed and all subsequent agreements and amendments to such contracts within thirty (30) days after entering into or making
such contracts, agreements or amendments. Such contracts and agreements when received by the General Land Office shall be held in confidence by the
General Land Office unless otherwise authorized by Lessee. All other contracts and records pertaining to the production, transportation, sale and
marketing of the oil and gas produced on said premises, including the books and accounts, receipts and discharges of all wells, tanks, pools, meters, and
pipelines shall at all times be subject to inspection and examination by the Commissioner of the General Land Office, the Attorney General, the Governor,
or the representative of any of them. The State shall have a first lien upon all oil and gas produced from the area covered by this lease, to secure payment of
all unpaid royalty and other sums of money that may become due under this lease.

(B) DRILLING RECORDS: Written notice of all operations on a State of Texas lease shall be submitted to the Commissioner of the General Land
Office by Lessec or operator within five (5) days of spud date, workover, re-entry, temporary abandonment or plug and abandonment of any well or wells.
Such written notice to the General Land Office shall include copies of Railroad Commission forms for application to drill, well tests, completion reports
and plugging records. Lessee shall supply the General Land Office with any records, memoranda, accounts, reports, cuttings and cores, or other
information relative 1o the operation of the above described premises, which may be requested by the General Land Office, in addition to those herein
expressly provided for. Lessee shall have an electrical and/or radioactivity survey made on the bore-hole section, from the base of the surface casing to the
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total depth of well, of all wells drilled on the above described premises and shall transmit a true copy of the log of cach survey on each well to the General
Land Office within fifteen (15) days after the making of said survey.

6. DEVELOPMENT: Notwithstanding any provision of this lease 1o the contrary, after a well producing or capable of producing oil or gas has been completed
on the leased premises. Lessee shall exercise the diligence of a reasonably prudent operator in drilling such additional well or wells as may be reasonably
necessary for the proper development of the leased premises and in marketing the produciton thereon. In the event this lease is in force and effect three (3)
years after the expiration date of the primary term it shall then terminate as to all of the leased premises. EXCEPT (1) 40 acres surrounding each producing oil
well and 320 acres surrounding cach producing gas well (including a shut-in oil or gas well as provided in Paragraph 10 hereofl), or a well upon which Lessee
is then engaged in continuous drilling or reworking operations, or (2) the number of acres included in a producing pooled unit pursuant to Natural Resources
Code Sections 52.151 = 52.153. or (3) such greater or lesser number of acres as may then be allocated for production purposes to a proration unit for each such
producing well under the rules and regulations of the Railroad Commission of Texas, or any successor agency. or other governmental authority having jurisdiction.
“*Producing™ as used herein means producing in paying quantities, The acreage retained hereunder as 1o each well shall. as nearly as pructical. be in the form
of a square with the well located in the center thercof. or such other shape as may be approved by the School Land Board. Lessee shall execute and record a
release or releases conaining a satisfactory description of the acreage not retained hereunder and the recorded release. or a certified copy of same., shall be filed
in the General Land Office. accompanied by the prescribed filing fee, as provided in this lease.

7. OFFSET WELLS: If oil and/or gas should be produced in commercial quantities in a well on land privately owned or on State land leased at a lesser
royalty, which well is within one thousand (1,000) feet of the area included herein, the Lessee shall, within sixty (60) days after such initial production on
such land, begin in good faith and prosecute diligently the drilling of an offset well on this area, and such offset well shall be drilled to such depth as may be
necessary to prevent the undue drainage of this area, and the Lessee, manager or driller shall use all means necessary in a good faith effort to make such
offset well produce oil and/or gas in commercial quantities.

8. DRY HOLE CLAUSE: If, during the primary term hereof and prior to discovery and production of oil or gas on said land, Lessee should drill a dry
hole or holes thereon, or if after discovery and production of oil or gas the production thereof should cease from any cause, this lease shall not terminate if
on or before the rental paying date next ensuing after the expiration of sixty (60) days from date of completion of said dry hole or cessation of production
Lessee commences additional drilling or reworking operations thereon, or commences or resumes the payment of annual delay rental in the same manner as
provided in Paragraph Number 2 of this lease. If a dry hole be completed and abandoned during the last year of the primary term, Lessee’s rights shall
remain in full force and effect without further operations until the expiration of the primary term. Should the first well or any subsequent well drilled on
the above described land be completed as a shut-in oil or gas well within the primary term hereof, Lessee shall resume payvment of annual rental in the same
manner as provided in Paragraph Number 2 in this lease on or before the rental paying date next ensuing after sixty (60) days from the date of completion
of such shut-in oil or gas well and the failure to make such annual rental payment shall subject the lease to forfeiture under the provisions of Paragraph
Number 17 hereof. If at the expiration of the primary term or at any time thereafter a shut-in oil or gas well is located on the leased premises payments shall
be made in accordance with the provisions of Paragraph Number 10 hereof.

9. CESSATION, DRILLING, AND REWORKING: In the event production of oil or gas on the leased premises after once obtained shall cease from
any cause at the expiration of the primary term hereof or at any time or times thereafter, this lease shall not terminate if Lessee commences additional
drilling or reworking operations within sixty (60) days thereafter, and the lease shall remain in full force and effect so long as such operations continue in
good faith and in workmanlike manner without interruptions totaling more than sixty (60) days during any one such operation; and if such drilling or
reworking operations result in the production of oil or gas, the lease shall remain in full force and effect so long as oil or gas is produced therefrom in
paying quantities or payment of shut-in oil or gas well royalties or compensatory royalties is made as hereinafier provided or as provided elsewhere in the
statutes of the State of Texas. Lessee shall give written notice to the General Land Office within five (5) days of any cessation of production.

10. SHUT-IN ROYALTIES: If at the expiration of the primary term or at any time after the expiration of the primary term a well or wells capable of
producing oil or gas in paying quantities are located on the leased premises but oil or gas is not being produced for lack of suitable production facilities or a
suitable market and the lease is not being maintained in force and effect, before the expiration of the primary term or if the primary term has expired,
within sixty (60) days after Lessee ceases to produce oil or gas from the well, Lessee may pay as a shut-in oil or gas royalty an amount equal to double the
annual rental provided in the lease but not less than $1,200 a year for each well capable of producing oil or gas in paying quantities; if the shut-in oil or gas
royalty is paid, the lease shall be considered to be a producing lease and the payment shall extend the term of the lease for a period of one year from the end
of the primary term or from the first day of the month next succeeding the month in which production ceased and after that if no suitable production
facilities or suitable market for the oil or gas exists, Lessee may extend the lease for four additional and successive periods of one year by paying the same
amount each year on or before the expiration of the extended term; if, during the period the lease is kept in effect by payment of the shut-in oil or gas
royalty, oil or gas is sold and delivered in paying quantities from a well located within 1,000 feet of the leased premises and completed in the same producing
reservoir or in any case in which drainage is occurring, the right to continue to extend the lease by paying the shut-in oil or gas royalty shall cease, but the
lease shall remain effective for the remainder of the year for which the royalty has been paid and for an additional period of not more than five years from
the expiration of the primary term by Lessee paying compensatory royalty at the royalty rate provided in the lease of the value at the well of production
from the well which is causing the drainage or which is completed in the same producing reservoir and within 1,000 feet of the leased premises; the
compensatory royalty is to be paid monthly to the commissioner beginning on or before the last day of the month next succeeding the month in which the
oil or gas is sold and delivered from the well located within 1,000 feet of or draining the leased premises and completed in the same reservoir; if the
compensatory royalty paid in any 12-month period is in an amount less than the annual shut-in oil or gas royalty, Lessee shall pay an amount equal to the
difference within 30 days from the end of the 12-month period; and none of these provisions will relieve Lessee of the obligation of reasonable development
nor the obligation to drill offset wells as provided in N.R.C. Section 52.034.

11. EXTENSIONS: If, at the expiration of the primary term of this lease, production of oil or gas has not been obtained on the leased premises but
drilling operations are being conducted thereon in good faith and in a good and workmanlike manner, Lessee may, on or before the expiration of the
primary term, file in the General Land Office written application to the Commissioner of the General Land Office for a thirty (30) day extension of this
lease, accompanied by payment of Three Thousand Dollars ($3,000.00) if this lease covers six hundred forty (640) acres or less and Six Thousand Dollars
($6,000.00) if this lease covers more than six hundred forty (640) acres and the Commissioner shall, in writing, extend this lease for a thirty (30) day period
from and after the expiration of the primary term and so long thereafter as oil or gas is produced in paying quantities; provided further, that Lessee may, so
long as such drilling operations are being conducted make like application and payment during any thirty (30) day extended period for an additional
extension of thirty (30) days and, upon receipt of such application and payment, the Commissioner shall, in writing, again extend this lease so that same
shall remain in force for such additional (30) day period and so long thereafter as oil or gas is produced in paying quantities; provided, however, that this
lease shall not be extended for more than a total of three hundred ninety (390) days from and after the expiration of the primary term unless production in
paying quantities has been obtained.

12. USE OF WATER; SURFACE: Lessee shall have the right to use water produced on said land necessary for operations hercunder and solely upon
the leased premises; provided, however, Lessee shall not use potable water or water suitable for livestock or irrigation purposes for water flood operations
without the prior written consent of Lessor. Lessee shall have the right to use so much of the surface of the land that may be reasonably necessary for
drilling and operating wells and transporting and marketing the production therefrom, such use to be conducted under conditions of least injury to the
surface of the land.

13. POLLUTION: In developing this area, Lessee shall use the highest degree of care and all proper safeguards to prevent pollution. In the event of
pollution, Lessec shall use all means at its disposal to recapture all escaped hydrocarbons or other pollutant and shall be responsible for all damage to public
and private properties. Lessee shall build and maintain fences around its slush, sump, and drainage pits and tank batteries so as to protect livestock against
loss, damage or injury; and upon completion or abandonment of any well or wells, Lessee shall fill and level off all slush pits and cellars and completely
clean up the drilling site of all rubbish thereon.

14. IDENTIFICATION MARKERS: Lessee shall erect, at a distance not to exceed 25 feet from each well on the premises covered by this lease, a legible
sign on which shall be stated the name of the operator, the lease designation and the well number. Where two or more wells on the same lease or where wells
on two or more leases are connected to the same tank battery, whether by individual flow line connections direct to the tank or tanks or by use of a multiple

-header system, each line between each well and such tank or header shall be legibly identified at all times, either by a firmly attached tag or plate or an
identification properly painted on such line at a distance not to exceed three (3) feet from such tank or header connection, Said signs, tags, plates or other
identification markers shall be maintained in a legible condition throughout the term of this lease.

15. ASSIGNMENTS: The lease may be transferred at any time. All transfers must be recorded in the county where the area is located, and the recorded
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transfer or a copy certified to by the County Clerk of the county where the transfer is recorded must be filed in the General Land Office within ninety (90)
days of the execution date, as provided by N.R.C. Section 52.026, accompanied by the prescribed filing fee.

16. RELEASES: Lessee may relinquish the rights granted hereunder to the State at any time by recording the relinquishment in the county where this
area is situated and filing the recorded relinquishment or certified copy of same in the General Land Office within ninety (90) days after its execution
accompanied by the prescribed filing fee. Such relinquishment will not have the effect of releasing Lessee from any liability theretofore accrued in favor of
the State.

17. FORFEITURE: (A) If Lessee shall fail or refuse to make the payment of any sum within thirty days after it becomes due, or if Lessee or an
authorized agent should knowingly make any false return or false report concerning production or drilling, or if Lessee shall fail or refuse to drill any offset
well or wells in good faith as required by law and the rules and regulations adopted by the Commissioner of the General Land Office, or if Lessee should
fail to file reports in the manner required by law or fail to comply with rules and regulations promulgated by the General Land Office or the School Land
Board, or refuse the proper authority access to the records pertaining to operations, or Lessee or an authorized agent should knowingly fail or refuse to give
correct information to the proper authority, or knowingly fail or refuse to furnish the General Land Office a correct log of any well, or if Lessee shall
knowingly violate any of the material provisions of this lease, or if this lease is assigned and the assignment is not filed in the General Land Office as
required by law, the rights acquired under this lease shall be subject 1o forfeiture by the Commissioner, and he shall forfeit same when sufficiently informed
of the facts which authorize a forfeiture, and when forfeited the area shall again be subject to lease to the highest bidder, under the same regulations
controlling the original sale of leases. However, nothing herein shall be construed as waiving the automatic termination of this lease by operation of law or
by reason of any special limitation arising hereunder.

(B) Forfeitures may be set aside and this lease and all rights thereunder reinstated before the rights of another intervene upon satisfactory evidence to
the Commissioner of the General Land Office of future compliance with the provisions of the law and of this lease and the rules and regulations that may
be adopted relative hereton.

18. RIVERBED TRACTS: In the event this lease covers a riverbed, Lessee is hereby specifically granted the right of eminent domain and
condemnation as provided for in N.R.C. Sections 52.092-52.093, as a part of the consideration moving to Lessor for the covenants herein made by Lessee.

19. DRILLING RESTRICTIONS: In the event this lease covers land leased under the provisions of N.R.C. Chapter 52, Subchapter B, no
surface location on this area may be closer than six hundred sixty (660) feet from the center of any navigable ship channel, and special per-
mission from the Commissioner of the General Land Office will be necessary to make any surface location between six hundred sixty (660) feet
and two thousand one hundred sixty (2,160) feet from the center of any such navigable ship channel. Also in such event this lease shall be sub-
ject to all rules and regulations promulgated by the Commissioner of the General Land Office, and amendments thereto, governine drilling
and producing operations on permanent free school lands.

20. REMOVAL OF EQUIPMENT: Upon the termination of this lease for any cause, Lessee shall not, in any event, be permitted 1o remove the casing
or any part of the equipment from any producing, dry, or abandoned well or wells without the written consent of the Commissioner of the General Land
Office or his authorized representative; nor shall Lessee, without the written consent of said Commissioner or his authorized representative remove from
the leased premises the casing or any other equipment, material, machinery, appliances or property owned by Lessee and used by Lessee in the development
and production of oil or gas therefrom until all dry or abandoned wells have been plugged and until all slush or refuse pits have been properly filled and all
broken or discarded lumber, machinery, or debris shall have been removed from the premises to the satisfaction of the said Commissioner or his authorized
representative.

21. FORCE MAJEURE: Should Lessee be prevented from complying with any express or implied covenant of this lease, from conducting drilling
operations thereon, or from producing oil and/or gas therefrom, after effort made in good faith, by reason of war, rebellion, riots, strikes, acts of God or
any order, rule or regulation of governmental authority, then while so prevented, Lessee’s obligation to comply with such covenant shall be suspended upon
proper and satisfactory proof presented to the Commissioner of the General Land Office in support of Lessee's contention and Lessee shall not be liable for
damages for failure to comply therewith (except in the event of lease operations suspended as provided in the rules and regulations adopted by the School
Land Board); and this lease shall be extended while and so long as Lessee is prevented, by any such cause, from drilling, reworking operations or producing
oil and/or gas from the leased premises; provided, however, that nothing herein shall be construed to suspend the payment of rentals during the primary or
extended term, nor to abridge Lessee’s right 1o a suspension under any applicable statute of this state.

22. RAILROAD COMMISSION HEARINGS ON GAS: No natural gas or casinghead gas, including both associated and nonassociated gas, produced
from the mineral estate subject to this lease may be sold or contracted for sale to any person for ultimate use outside the State of Texas unless the Railroad
Commission of Texas, after notice and hearing as provided in Title 3 of the N.R.C., finds that:

(a) the person, agency, or entity that executed the lease in question does not require the natural gas or casinghead gas to meet its own existing needs for
fuel;

(b) no private or public hospital, nursing home, or other similar health-care facility in this state requires the natural gas or casinghead gas to meet its
existing needs for fuel;

(c) no public or private school in this state that provides elementary, secondary, or higher education requires the natural gas or casinghead gas to meet
its existing needs for fuel;

(d) no facility of the state or of any county, municipality, or other political subdivision in this state requires the natural gas or casinghead gas to meet its
existing needs for fuel;

(e) no producer of food and fiber requires the natural gas or casinghead gas necessary to meet the existing needs of irrigation pumps and other
machinery directly related to this production; and

(f) no person who resides in this state and who relies on natural gas or casinghead gas to provide in whole or part his existing needs for fuel or raw
material requires the natural gas or casinghead gas to meet those needs;
provided, however, the Railroad Commission of Texas may grant exceptions to these provisions as set forth in N.R.C. Section 52.296.

23. LEASE SECURITY: Lessee shall take the highest degree of care and all proper safeguards to protect said premises and to prevent theft of oil, gas,
and other hydrocarbons produced from said lease. This includes, but is not limited to, the installation of all necessary equipment, seals, locks, or other
appropriate protective devices on or at all access points at the lease's production, gathering and storage systems where theft of hydrocarbons can occur.
Lessee shall be liable for the loss of any hydrocarbons resulting from theft and shall pay the State of Texas royalties thereon as provided in Paragraph 3
above on all oil, gas or other hydrocarbons lost by reason of theft.

24. SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS: The covenants, conditions and agreements contained herein shall extend to and be binding upon the heirs,
executors, administrators, successors or assigns of Lessee herein.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, witness the signature of the Commissioner of the Gener and Office of the State of Texas under the seal

of the General Land Office, this__2nd day of October

(L0
ENERAL LAND OFFICE
Approved
Audit %__
Legal
Enginecrj
Geology
Execution
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Garry Mauro
Commissioner
General Land

Office

October 17, 1984

BTA 0il Producers
104 South Pecos
Midland, Texas 79701-9988

Attention: Mr. Win Farquhar

Re: State Lease M-90407
Section 32, Block 45, PSL
Culberson County

Dear Mr. Farquhar:

This letter will confirm that BTA 0il Producers is the
owner of the captioned State lease, having made the
high bid of $100,000.00 at the State Lease Sale on
October 2, 1984.

The lease is being prepared and will be mailed within
one month.

Very truly yours,

Y Whppor—

Robert V. Phipps, Geologist
Petroleum & Minerals
Phone: (512) [475-0727,; Est. 25

RVP:gs

Stephen F Austin Building
1700 North Congress Avenue

Austin, Texas 78701
(512) 475-2071
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Type or print only

483-047

mao4 04~

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS / b /
0il and Gas Division

Form G-1
Rev. 4/1/83

[APINo. 42- 109-31747

7. RRC District No.

Gas Well Back Pressure Test,
Completion or Recompletion Report, and Log

08

8. RRC Gas ID No.

1. FIELD NAME (as per RRC Recorc!s or Wildcat) 2. LEASE NAME 9. Well No.
King Edward (Atoka) 7816 JV-P Duval 'C' 1

3. OPERATOR'S NAME (Exactly as shown on Form P-5. Organization Report) RRC Operator No. 10. County of well site
BTA Qi1 Producers 1860 Culberson

4. ADDRESS

104 South Pecos; Midland, Texas

79701

11. Purpose of filing

Initial Potential

5. Location (Section. Block, and Survey)

Sec. 32, Blk. 45, PSL Survey

5b. Distance and direction to nearest town in this county.

15 Miles Northeast to Orla

O

Retest
6. Il operator has changed within last 60 days. | 12. If workover or reclass. give former field (with reservoir) & Gas 1D or
name former operator oll lease no. GAS IDor | Oll—0O WELL Reclass D
FIELD & RESERVOIR OIL LEASE # | Gas—G -
13. Pipe Line Connection Well record only
(Explain in remarks)
> l;l.. Completion or recompletion date 15. Any condensate on hand at time of workover 16. Tvpe of Electric or other Log Run
r mpletion?
:J: .9-26-85 RrEECauTy D‘{es No CNL/LDT/DIL
o e Sectionl GAS MEASUREMENT DATA
.. ee ' Date of Test Gas Measurement Method (Check One) Gas produced during test
Orifice Flange Taps[ ] Positive Orifice Vent Pitot Critical-flow
. Meter D ’ Pipe Taps D Choke Meter Tube Prover MCF
Pese Temp Gravity Compress
re b ’un Line Orif. or 24 Hr. Coell. Static Py, or DAY Flow Temp Factor Factor Factor M\;?LTE!;Y
No. Size Choke Size Orif. or Choke Choke Press F For Fg pv '
.
el :
o | -
2
L
3
LR}
.: .‘1.
Section Il FIELD DATA AND PRESSURE CALCULATIONS
Gravity (Dry Gas) Gravity Liquid Hydrocarbon Gas-Liquid Hydro Ratlo Gravity of Mixture Avg. Shut-in Temp. Bottom Hole Temp.
Deg. API cF/Bbl | Gmix = op Fe (Depth)
8/ -
Defr 3= \/T[ = \[ = \/(_,l_ = \/ =
LT i - veL_ = =
\J T c
Run Time of Choke Wellhead Press. Wellhead Flow Py R2 P PP
PSIA R 1 wtl
No. Run Min. Size T Temp. °F [Thousands) (Thousands)
Shut-In
1
2
3
4
2 - P2
Run Sk ks Pt and P? and Pg P2 - Py Angle of Slope
F K Sz E p
No. z o (thousands) (thousands)
Shut—In 0
i n
2 Absolute Open Flow
S S S =N " | SSEE— I———— S— IS L — MCF/DAY
4

WELL TESTER'S CERTIFICATION: declare under penaities prescribed in Sec.91.143. Texas Natural Resources Code. that [ conducted or supervised this testand that dataand
facts shown in Sections | and Il above are true. correct. and complete. to the best of my knowledge. Bottomhole temperature and the diameter and length of flow string were
furnished by the operator of the well.

Signature: Well Tester

Name of Company

RRC Representative

OPERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: Ideclare under penalties prescribed in Sec. 91.143. Texas Natural Resources Code. that lam authorized to make this report. that | prepared or

Signature:

"Operator g/

%

1 and directed this repogt.

Title

5/22/85

ated therein are true, correct. and complete, to the best of my knowledge.

Regulatory Supy

Te: 915/682-3753

Date

A/C

Number




SECTION 11l

DATA ON WELL COMPLETION AND LOG (Not Required on Retest)

17. Type of Completion:

18. Permit to Drill,

DATE PERMIT NO.

of lease on which this well is located

Plug Back or
New Well Deepening L] Plug Back [l ees L Deepen 03/05/85 255558
Rule 37 CASE NO.
19. Notice of Intention to Drill this well was filed in Name of Exception
Water Injection PERMIT NO.
BTA 0il Producers Permit
20. Number of producing wells on this lease in 21. Total number of acres Salt Water Disposal PERMIT NO.
this field (reservoir) including this well In this lease P
ermit
il 640 Other PERMIT NO.
22, Date Plug Back. Deepening. [ Commenced ! Completed | 23. Distance to nearest well.
WorkOver or Drilling | I Same Lease & Reservoir
Operations: = . 1B ..
24. Location of well, relative to nearest lease boundaries | 1,980  FeetFrom  North Line and 1,320  Feet from

West Lincofthe 7806 JV-P Duval

L

Lease

3,291' GR

25. Elevation (DF, RKB. RT. GR. ETC.)

3,311' KB

26. Was directional survey made other
than inclination (Form W—12)? D Yes

No

27. Top of Pay 28. Total Depth 29. P. B. Depth 30. Surface Casing| T Y]
Determined by:| Field | Recommendation of T.D.W.R. Dt. of Letter 10 £ 29 = 84
14,377 15,717 15.460" | Rules | Railroad Commission (Special) m Dt of Letter  10-29-84

31. 1s well multiple completion?

32. If multiple completion. list all reservoir names (completions in this well] and Oil Lease

33. Intervals | Rotary | Cable

Parker Drlg. Co.

or Gas ID No GAS ID or 0il—0 WELL Drilled | Tools | Tools
D FIELD & RESERVOIR OIL LEASE # | Gas—G = by: ("
Yes No | |
34. Name of Drilling Contractor 35. 1s Cementing Affidavit
Attached?

Yes D No

36. CASING RECORD (Report All Strings Set in Well)
i MULTISTAGE TYPE & AMOUNT TOP OF SLURRY VOL.
GRS ClED L e TOOL DEPTH CEMENT (sacks) sl s CEMENT cu. ft.
13-3/8" 61# 2,485 == Cl -C- 2200 17-1/2" Circ 4,215
9-5/8" 47# 10,208" 4.145' Cl C&H 3800/ 12-1/4" 750" 7,241
[ .
37 LINER RECORD
n: w e Size TOP Bottom Sacks Cement Screen
vops 7-5/8" 9,889' 15.657" Cl -C- 525 sx
B8 TUBING RECORD 39. Producing interval (this completion) Indicate depth of perforation or open hole
Tdtee Size Depth Set Packer Set From 14,377 To 14.521"
e t.2-7/8" 14,277 14,027' From To
L3N i From To
From To
40. ACID, SHOT. FRACTURE. CEMENT SQUEEZE. ETC.
Depth Interval Amount and Kind of Material Used

14,377' - 14,521°

A/w 10,000 gal gelled HC1 and

20,000 gal gelled pad.

41

FORMATION RECORD (LIST DEPTHS OF PRINCIPAL GEOLOGICAL MARKERS AND FORMATION TOPS)

Formations Depth Formations Depth
Delaware Lime 2 B2s! Atoka Lime 14.364'
Cherry Canyon 3.624' Woodford Shale 15,518'
Bone Spring 6.040"' Fusselman 15.628'

remarks _ 11. Well is shut in pending gas contract negotiations.

G-1 Initial potential will be filed upon gas pipeline connection.

18. Original permit dated 10-24-84 in King Edward field.




Cementer: Fill in shaded areas.
Operator: Flll In other items.

Form W-15

Cementing Report

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS i
Oil and Gas Division #918711 483-045
1. Operator's Name (As shown on Form P-5. Organization Report) 2. RRC Operator No 3. RRC District No 4. County of Well Site !
BTA OIL PRODUCERS 041860 8 Reeves
5. Field Name (Wildcat or exactly as shown on RRC records| 6. API No 7. Drilling Permit No.
King Edward (Atoka) 42- 109-31747 255558
8. Lease Name 9. Rule 37 Case No. 10. Oll Lease/Gas 1D No. | 11. Well No
786 JV-P Duval "C" 1
CASING CEMENTING DATA: SURFACE INTER- PRODUCTION MULTI-STAGE
CASING MEDIATE CASING CEMENTING PROCESS
ARG Single Multiple
String Parallel Strings Tool Shoe
12. Cementing Date ]_1/18/84
13. *Drilled hole size 1 Fw] /2
2 e . *Est. % wash or hole enlargement N/A
o |44 Size of casing (in. O.D.) 13-3/8
. -
...lg. Top of liner (ft.) None
*[s1%¢ Setting depth (ft.) 2485
lew
o |17, Number of centralizers used 2 l
= P2 Hrs. walling on cement before drill-out 12
L]
.'tg 19. APl cement used: No. of sacks P 1900
o |o
7] Class > HLC
I
Addiuves B | 2 774 Sallt; 1/4# Flocele.
E No. of sacks P 30 0
@ Class > ngn
2
= Additves B | 27 Calcijm Chloride.
E No. of sacks P
@ Class |
E
. Additives | 2
" _20. Slurry pumped: Volume (cu. ft.) P 3819
an
Helght (ft.) > 5498
E Volume (cu. ft.) B 396
Helght (ft.) > 570
g Volume (cu. ft.) B
-z Helght (ft.) »
g Volume (cu. ft.) P 42 15
L Height (ft.) > 6068
21. Was cement circulated to ground surface
{or bottom of cellar) outside casing? YES
22. Remarks




CEMENTING TO PLUG AND ABANDON PLUG * 1 PLUG * 2 PLUG # 3 PLUG * 4 PLUG * 5 PLUG * 6 PLUG * 7 PLUG * 8

23. Cementing date

24. Size of hole or pipe plugged (in.)

25. Depth to bottom of tubing or drill pipe (ft.)

26. Sacks of cement used (each plug)

27. Slurry volume pumped (cu. ft.)

28. Calculated top of plug (ft.)

29, Measured top of plug, If tagged (ft.)

30. Slurry wt. (Ibs/gal)

31. Type cement

CEMENTER'S CERTIFICATE: | declare under penalties prescribed in Sec. 91.143, Texas Natural Resources Code. that | am authorized to make this
certification, that the cementing of casing and/or the placing of cement plugs in this well as shown in the report was performed by me or under my
supervision. and that the cementing data and facts presented on both sides of this form are true, correct. and complete, to the best of my knowledge. This
certification covers cementing data only. oe

Tommy Kute - Cementer HALLIBURTON SERVICES i
Name and title of cementer's representative Cementing Company Signature “ee
Drawer Y Monahans, Texas 79756 915/943-2721 13/18/84 . ...
Address City. State, Zip Code  Tel: Area Code Number Date: mo. day Yo eet

OPERATOR'S CERTIFICATE: | declare under penalties prescribed in Sec. 91.143. Texas Natural Resources Code, that | am authorized to make this .
certification. that | have knowledge of the well data and Information presented In this report. and that data and facts presented on both sides of this form are b
true. correct. and complete, to the best of my knowledge. This certification covers all well data.

Pete Welborn Drilling Foreman uQ,f’&/x,//wW i

Typed or printed name of operator's representative Title Signature . we
104 South Pecos Midland, Texas 79701 915/682-3753 02 07 85
Address City. State. Zip Code Tel.: Area Code Number Date: mo, day yT.

Instructions to Form W-15, Cementing Report

IMPORTANT: Operators and cementing companies must comply with the requirements of the Commission’s Statewide Rules 8 (Water Protection), 13 (Casing.
Cementing. Drilling, and Completion), and 14 (Well Plugging). For offshore operations, see the requirements of Rule 13 (c).

A. What to file. An operator should file an original and one copy of the completed Form W-15 for each cementing company used on a well. The cementing of
different casing strings on a well by one cementing company may be reported on one form. Form W-15 should be filed with the following:
® An initial oil or gas completion report. Form W-2 or G-1. as required by Statewide or spectal fleld rules:

¢ Form W-4, Application for Multiple Completion. if the well is a multiple parallel casing completion: and

* Form W-3, Plugging Record, unless the W-3 is signed by the cementing company representative. When reporting dry holes. operators must complete Form
W-15, in addition to Form W-3, to show any casing cemented in the hole.

B. Where to file. The appropriate Commission District Office for the county in which the well is located.

C. Surface casing. An opq-;tor must set and cement sufficient surface casing to protect all usable-quality water strata. as defined by the Texas Department of
Water Resources, Austin. Before drilling a well in any fleld or area in which no field rules are in effect or in which surface casing requirements are not specified in the
applicable rules. an operator must obtain a letter from the Department of Water Resources stating the protection depth. Surface casing should not be set deeper
than 200 feet below the specified depth without prior approval from the Commission.

D. Centralizers. Surface casing must be centralized at the shoe, above and below a stage collar or diverting tool. if run. and through usable-quality water zones. In
nondeviated holes, a centralizer must be placed every fourth joint from the cement shoe to the ground surface or to the bottom of the cellar. All centralizers must
meet APl specifications.

E. Exceptions and alternative casing programs. The District Director may grant an exception to the requirements of Statewide Rule 13.In awritten application.
an operator must state the reason for the requested exception and outline an alternate program for casing and cementing through the protection depth for strata
containing usable-quality water. The District Director may approve, modify, or reject a proposed program. An operator must obtain approval of any exception
before beginning casing and cementing operations.

F. Intermediate and production casing. For specific technical requirements, operators should consult Statewide Rule 13 (b) (3) and (4).

G. Plugging and abandoning. Cement plugs must be placed in the wellbore as required by Statewide Rule 14. The District Director may require additional cement
plugs. For onshore or inland wells, a 10-foot cement plug must be placed in the top of the well, and the casing must be cut off three feet below the ground surface. All
cement plugs, excepy the top plug, must have sufficient slurry volume to fill 100 feet of hole, plus ten percent for each 1.000 feet of depth from the ground surface to
the bottom of the plug.

To plug and abandon a well, operators must use only cementers approved by the Director of Fleld Operations. Cementing companies, service companles, or
operators can qualify as approved cementers by demonstrating that they are able to mix and pump cement in compliance with Commission rules and regulations.



Cementer: Fill In shaded areas.
Operator: Fill In other items.

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS

Form W-15
Cementing Report
Rev. 4/1/83

Oil and Gas Division 4918717 483-045
1. Operator's Name (As shown on Form P-5. Organization Report) 2. RRC Operator No, 3. RRC District No. 4. County of Well Site
BTA OIL PRODUCERS 041860 8 Culberson
5. Fleld Name (Wildcat or exactly as s!mwn on RRC records] 6. APl No. 7. Drilling Permit No.
King Edward (Atoka) 42- 109-31747 255558
8. Lease Name 9. Rule 37 Case No. 10. Ofl Lease/Gas ID No. 11. Well No
7816 JV-P Duval "C" 1
CASING CEMENTING DATA: SURFACE INTER- PRODUCTION MULTI-STAGE
CASING MEDIATE CASING CEMENTING PROCESS
CASING Single Multiple
String Parallel Strings Tool Shoe
12. Cementing Date 12/12/84] 12/12/84
13. *Drilled hole size 12-1/4 12-1/4
: X .'E:ﬂ. % wash or hole enlargement NA
.:'I.-t: Size of casing (in. O.D.) 9_5/8 9-5/8
* | .Top of liner (ft.) MNone
-:lﬁ.Sﬂtlngdeplhil’L! 4145 10208
: y .l 7. Number of centralizers used 2 8
* ﬁ-s: Hrs. waiting on cement before drill-out 12
R .E 19. API cement used: No. of sacks P 1500 1600
"l Class > HLC HLC
- Additives B See 22B | See 22A
E No. of sacks P 200 500
—;- Class S ngn nygn
8 Additves B Neat .57 CFR-2 {
E No. of sacks P
7] Class ES
B
Lo Additives »
20. Slurry pumped: Volume (cu. ft.) P 3075 3 312
Height(it) B 9818 10575
- Volume (cu. ft.) B 264 590
-]
“ Helght () B 843 1884
Volume (cu. ft.) B
E
% Height () P
g Volume (cu. ft.) P 3339 3902
& Height(ft) P 10661 12459
B e bt o e D g NO NO

22. Remarks A)

.67 Halad-9; 5# Gilsonite; 1/4# Flocele.
B) 3# Salt; 5# Gilsonite; 1/4# Flocele.




CEMENTING TO PLUG AND ABANDON PLUG * 1 PLUG * 2 PLUG * 3 PLUG * 4 PLUG * 5 PLUG * 6 PLUG * 7 PLUG * 8

23. Cementing date

24, Size of hole or pipe plugged (in.)

25. Depth to bottom of tubing or drill pipe (ft.)

26. Sacks of cement used (each plug)

27. Slurry volume pumped (cu. ft.)

28. Calculated top of plug (ft.)

29. Measured top of plug, if tagged (ft.)

30. Slurry wt. (Ibs/gal)

31. Type cement

CEMENTER'S CERTIFICATE: | declare under penaities prescribed in Sec. 91.143, Texas Natural Resources Code. that | am authorized to make this
certification. that the cementing of casing and/or the placing of cement plugs in this well as shown in the report was performed by me or under my
supervision. and that the cementing data and facts presented on both sides of this form are true, correct. and complete. to the best of my knowledge. This

certification covers cementing data only. o
Tommy Kute - Cementer  HALLIBURTON SERVICES E: 7 5 x
Name and title of cementer's representative Cementing Company Signature J e

Drawer Y Monahans, Texas 79756 915/943-2721 12/12/84
Address City. State. Zlp Code Tel: Area Code Number Date: mo. e

OPERATOR'S CERTIFICATE: | declare under penalties prescribed in Sec. 91.143. Texas Natural Resources Code. that [ am authorized to make this .
certification. that | have knowledge of the well data and information presented in this report. and that data and facts presented on both sides of this form are L SR
true. correct. and complete. to the best of my knowledge. This certification covers all well data. =

Pete Welborn Drilling Foreman QZ 2S5 e —— Lo

Typed or printed name of operator's representative Title Signature "
i 915/682-3753 _ 02 07 85
Address City. State. Zip Code Tel.: Area Code Number Date: mo. day ¥T.

Instructions to Form W-15, Cementing Report

IMPORTANT: Operators and cementing companies must comply with the requirements of the Commission’s Statewide Rules 8 (Water Protection). 13 (Casing,
Cementing, Drilling. and Completion). and 14 (Well Plugging). For offshore operations. see the requirements of Rule 13 (c).

A. What to file. An operator should file an original and one copy of the completed Form W-15 for each cementing company used on a well. The cementing of
different casing strings on a well by one cementing company may be reported on one form. Form W-15 should be filed with the following:
* An initial oil or gas completion report. Form W-2 or G-1. as required by Statewide or special field rules:

* Form W-4, Application for Multiple Completion. if the well is a multiple parallel casing completion: and

® Form W-3. Plugging Record, unless the W-3 is signed by the cementing company representative. When reporting dry holes, operators must complete Form
W-15, in addition to Form W-3, to show any casing cemented in the hole.

B. Where to file. The appropriate Commission District Office for the county In which the well is located.

C. Surface casing. An operator must set and cement sufficient surface casing to protect all usable-quality water strata. as defined by the Texas Department of
Water Resources, Austin. Before drilling a well in any field or area in which no fleld rules are in effect or in which surface casing requirements are not specified in the
applicable rules, an operator must obtain a letter from the Department of Water Resources stating the protection depth. Surface casing should not be set deeper
than 200 feet below the specified depth without prior approval from the Commission.

D. Centralizers. Surface casing must be centralized at the shoe, above and below a stage collar or diverting tool. If run, and through usable-quality water zones. In
nondeviated holes. a centralizer must be placed every fourth joint from the cement shoe to the ground surface or to the bottom of the cellar. All centralizers must
meet APl specifications.

E. Exceptions and alternative casing programs. The District Director may grant an exception to the requirements of Statewide Rule 13. Inawritten application.
an operator must state the reason for the requested exception and outline an alternate program for casing and cementing through the protection depth for strata
containing usable-quality water. The District Director may approve, modify. or reject a proposed program. An operator must obtain approval of any exception
before beginning casing and cementing operations.

F. Intermediate and production casing. For specific technical requirements. operators should consult Statewide Rule 13 (b) (3) and (4).

G. Plugging and abandoning. Cement plugs must be placed in the wellbcre as required by Statewide Rule 14. The District Director may require additional cement
plugs. For onshore or inland wells. a 10-foot cement plug must be placed In the top of the well. and the casing must be cut off three feet below the ground surface. All
cement plugs. except the top plug, must have sufficient slurry volume to fill 100 feet of hole, plus ten percent for each 1,000 feet of depth from the ground surface to
the bottom of the plug.

To plug and abandon a well. operators must use only cementers approved by the Director of Field Operations. Cementing companies. service companies. or
operators can qualify as approved cementers by demonstrating that they are able to mix and pump cement in compliance with Commission rules and regulations.



: Form W-15
Cementer: Fill in shaded areas.
Operatoerf-.?lll in other items. Cementing Report
RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS Ry 41449
Ol and Gas Division $973843 ‘8"
1. Operator's Name (As shown on Form P-5. Organization Report) 2. RRC Operator No. 3. RRC District No. 4. County of Well Site '
BTA OIL PRODUCERS 041860 8 Reeves™
5. Fleld Name (Wildcat or exactly as shown on RRC records) 6. APl No. 7. Drilling Permit No.
King Edward (Atoka) 42- 109-31747 255558
8. Lease Name 9. Rule 37 Case No. 10. Ol Lease/Gas ID No. | 11. Well No.
7816 JV-P_Duval "C" 1
CASING CEMENTING DATA: SURFACE INTER- PRODUCTION MULTI-STAGE
CASING MEDIATE CASING CEMENTING PROCESS
CORING Single Multiple
String Paraiiei Strings Tool Shoe
Vi *Drilled hole size 8 = 1 /2
i *Est. % wash or hole enlargement NA
d 14..Slze of casing (in. O.D.) 7_5/8
5, Top of liner (ft.) g 299’
*["16. Setting depth (ft.) 15657
.b‘: Number of centralizers used
J8. Hrs. waiting on cement before drill-out 12
"E 19. API cement used: No. of sacks 525
- Class > "y
@
s e 50/50 Pozj; 27 Gel;| 177 SSA-1; 1.71# KCL
E No.ofsacks. I 1/44 Flopele; .5%| CFR-2;
. Ei = .67 Hallad-22A.
& Additives »
E No. of sacks P
7] Class >
g -
v Additives >
X ? 4y A
E 20. Slurry pumped: Volume (cu. ft.) p 793
Height (ft.) > 10305
£ Volume (cu. ft.)
g :
- Height () B
Volume (cu. ft.) B
5
Height (ft.) >
.§ Volume (cu. ft.) P 793
e Height () P> 10305
21. Was cement circulated to ground surface
{or bottom of cellar) outside casing? NO
22. Remarks




CEMENTING TO PLUG AND ABANDON PLUG * 1 PLUG * 2 PLUG * 3 PLUG * 4 PLUG * 5 PLUG * 6 PLUG * 7 PLUG * 8

23. Cementing date

24. Size of hole or pipe plugged (in.)

25. Depth to bottom of tubing or drill pipe (ft.)

' 26. Sacks of cement used (each plug)

27. Slurry volume pumped (cu. ft.)

28. Calculated top of plug (ft.)

29. Measured top of plug, If tagged (ft.)

30. Slurry wt. (Ibs/gal)

31. Type cement

CEMENTER'S CERTIFICATE: | declare under penalties prescribed in Sec. 91.143, Texas Natural Resources Code, that | am authorized to make this
certification, that the cementing of casing and/or the placing of cement plugs in this well as shown in the report was performed by me or under my .8
supervision, and that the cementing data and facts presented on both sides of this form are true, correct. and complete, to the best of my knowledge. This 5 mE
certification covers cementing data only.

Brad Belz - Cementer HALLIBURTON SERVICES [ﬁcadg_a_é et
Name and title of cementer's representative Cementing Company Signature P =

Drawer Y Monahans, Texas 79756 915/943-2721 1/24/85 e

Address City. State, Zip Code  Tel: Area Code Number Date: mo. day : T .

OPERATOR'S CERTIFICATE: | declare under penaities prescribed in Sec. 91.143, Texas Natural Resources Code, that | am authorized to make this mE
certification, that | have knowledge of the well data and information presented In this report. and that data and facts presented on both sides of this form are .
true, correct, and complete, to the best of my knowledge. This certification covers all well data.

Paul B. Scholl Drilling Foreman "/0444__4_&_44,_'_"

Typed or printed name of operator’s representative Title Signature
104 South Pecos Midland, Texas 79701 915/682-3753 02 07 85
Address City, State. Zip Code Tel: Area Code Number Date: mo. day yT.

Instructions to Form W-15, Cementing Report

IMPORTANT: Operators and cementing companies must comply with the requirements of the Commission’s Statewide Rules 8 (Water Protection). 13 (Casing.
Cementing, Drilling. and Completion). and 14 (Well Plugging). For offshore operations. see the requirements of Rule 13 (c).

A. What to file. An operator should file an original and one copy of the completed Form W-15 for each cementing company used on a well. The cementing of
different casing strings on a well by one cementing company may be reported on one form. Form W-15 should be filed with the following:
* An initial oil or gas completion report. Form W-2 or G-1. as required by Statewide or special field rules:

® Form W-4, Application for Multiple Completion, If the well is a multiple parallel casing completion: and

* Form W-3, Plugging Record, unless the W-3 is signed by the cementing company representative, When reporting dry holes, operators must complete Form
W-15, in addition to Form W-3, to show any casing cemented in the hole.

B. Where to file. The appropriate Commission District Office for the county In which the well is located.

C. Surface casing. An operator must set and cement sufficient surface casing to protect all usable-quality water strata. as defined by the Texas Department of
Water Resources, Austin. Before drilling a well in any field or area in which no fleld rules are in effect or in which surface casing requirements are not specified in the
applicable rules. an operator must obtain a letter from the Department of Water Resources stating the protection depth. Surface casing should not be set deeper
than 200 feet below the specified depth without prior approval from the Commission.

D. Centralizers. Surface casing must be centralized at the shoe. above and below a stage collar or diverting tool. if run. and through usable-quality water zones. In
nondeviated holes, a centralizer must be placed every fourth joint from the cement shoe to the ground surface or to the bottom of the cellar. All centralizers must
meet APl specifications.

E. Exceptions and alternative casing programs. The District Director may grant an exception to the requirements of Statewide Rule 13. In a written application.
an operator must state the reason for the requested exception and outline an alternate program for casing and cementing through the protection depth for strata
containing usable-quality water. The District Director may approve, modify, or reject a proposed program. An operator must obtain approval of any exception
before beginning casing and cementing operations.

F. Intermediate and production casing. For specific technical requirements, operators should consult Statewide Rule 13 (b) (3) and (4).

G. Plugging and abandoning. Cement plugs must be placed in the wellbore as required by Statewide Rule 14. The District Director may require additional cement
plugs. For onshore or inland wells, a 1 0-foot cement plug must be placed in the top of the well, and the casing must be cut off three feet below the ground surface. All
cement plugs, except the top plug, must have sufficient slurry volume to fill 100 feet of hole. plus ten percent for each 1.000 feet of depth from the ground surface to
the bottom of the plug.

To plug and abandon a well. operators must use only cementers approved by the Director of Field Operations. Cementing companies, service companies, or
operators can qualify as approved cementers by demonstrating that they are able to mix and pump cement in compliance with Commission rules and regulations.



. PLAT SHOWING

-
: PROPOSED NEW WELL LOCATION
~HLBERS A
1. emEmeet County, Texas
Besorition: - 1980" Fi.L & 132C" Ful . - N
Ao e lg 45 PUBLIC SCHOSL LAWE
o g WQLEST EL
Caldwe. . ,etal eta.l .Batems
e,
"ese o
. o-.
LA NN
I..:
*B7A CIL PRO g TA OIL HMRODUCERS | AMER .QUAS.
O 8y . Lease : "
o 7816 JV-P Duval
*e a

Operator___8TA OIL PRODUCERS ____Date s

b W=D Wi ;- ICI
Lease Name ’8,'6 vy-F tuval . Well No e o sk
= 4 =75 + o-Gon+) S e r s r~ Artagact
Topography & Vegetation___*&tural Fasturé-benviy -.o- owr ic .ortaeast B
lone

Reference Stakes or

Go Drill S:te? _Y S Alternate Location
Stakes Set (_A,L_, e = . ——
d - 1350' West Of Locatign

Best Accessibility to Location From Leas2 Roa
Distance and Direction £ ol - . .

from Ywy Jct or Town. From HI.dct. €52 and Duval Sulfer Plant rcad West of Jria
cn saved road 10 miles;Thence East on BTA Lease Road 1.5 mi]

to Northwest corner of 32

as . Thence

(g%}

South .4 miles;Thence Fast 1 mile:Thence South 1 miel

CERTIFICATE:
“arj . BOSWE‘H _a Registered Public Surveyor

and an authorized agent of - Tu\o;rophlc Land Surveyors, do hereby certify that the above
described well location was surveyed and staked on the ground as shown herein

Texas Reg No __ +/¢ e

GARY D. BOS_WELL

TOPOGRAPHIC LAND SURVEYORS

908 West Wall St
(915) 682-1653

Midlend, Texas 79701
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Garry Mauro
Commissioner
General Land Office

October 26, 1984

”BTA 01l Producers
104 South Pecos
Midland, TX 79701-9988

ATTN: C. R. Pearson
Gentlemen:

Thank you for your participation in the State of Texas' 0il and Gas lease
sale, which was held on October 2, 1984. The sale was a tremendous success.

BTA 0il Producers was the high bidder on the marginal number listed below,
that has been assigned the corresponding lease number:

MGL #13, Lease #M-90407

Lease agreements for this marginal number are enclosed. The lease will serve
as your receipt for the amount of your bid. Also, your contractual and
statutory responsibilities to the General Land Office are outlined in the
lease agreements. Section 5 (B) requires operators to submit written notice
of all drilling, production, and related activities. More specifically, when
lessees file various forms with the Texas Railroad Commission and the
Department of Energy, they are required to submit copies of these forms to the
General Land Office. Examples of these forms are:

°® W-1, Application to Drill, Deepen, or Plug Back with Plat;

° W-2, 0il Well Potential Test, Completion or Recompletion Report and Log;
° W-3, Plugging Record;

® G-1, Gas Well Back Pressure Test, Completion/Recompletion Report and Log;
? G-5, Gas Well Classification Report;

° G-10, Gas Well Status Report;

® W-10, 0il Well Status Report;

® W-12, Inclination Report;

® W-15, Cementing Affidavit;

Electrical Logs ( any scale and within fifteen days after they are made);
Directional Surveys;

P-12, Certificate of Pooling Authority;

F-1, NGPA Supplemental Application; and

FERC-121, Application for Determination.

Your cooperation in complying with the reporting requirements outlined above
will be greatly appreciated, and will contribute to the General Land Office's
efforts to effectively manage the State of Texas' oil and gas resources.
Failure to comply with these requirements will subject your lease to possible
forfeiture.

Please do not hesitate to contact my office if you need any assistance in the
future, or if you have questions concerning the State leases that you operate.

Stephen F. Austin Building
1700 North Congress Avenue
Austin, Texas 78701

(512) 475-2071
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State Treasuisr of Texas. Address Lo
Railroad Commission of Texas

Ofl a3d Gas Diviston. Drilling Permits.
wer 12967, Capitol Station

PO

Austin, Texas 78711
B Plie & copy of W-1 and plat in RRC District Office

. S rrrc

3 O, = o

e

&

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS

Otl and Gas Diviston

Application for Permit to Drill, Deepen, Plug Back. or Re-Enter

{U }J:.‘ w

P Read Instructions on Back

Form W-1 * {
Kev. 9/1/83 |

iZEJLi??T?MO . L |

22 Perpendicular surface location from two nearest designated Hines:
* Lease/Unit

1.980" FNL & 1.320' FWL

1 i directionAlwf1l, show also projected bottom:hole location:

* Lease/Unit

Purpose of (lling Imark appropriaic boxest Al
m Dl Deepen (beiow castng) D Deepen (within casing) D Pug Back D He-Enter Enter here 42-109-31747 )
if assi N~permry -
D Directional Well E] Sidetrack m Amended Fermil lenter penmit no. at nght # explisin lully in Remarks) » 2555‘5“8
1 Operator's Name (exactly as shown on Form P-5, Organtzation Report] | 3. RRC Operator No 4. RKC District No 5 County of Well Slite Rule 37 Case No
BTA 0il Producers 041860 08 Culberson >
2 Address lincluding city and 2ip codel 6. Lease Name 132 spaces maximum) 7 RRC Lease/ID No 8. Well No. 9 Total Depth
7816 JV-P Duval -C- 1 15,717"
104 South Pecos 10. Location
Midland, Texas 79701 | — 32 5. sy PSL Survey Asitrac No, & i
* This well Is to be locied 15 miles (n a Southwest direction froim Orla 1
Do ) 3 3 which is the nearest town in the county of the well site. r
Yo 11,3200  1I0Y g4
11. Distance from proposed location 1o nearest lease or unit line b ft. 12 Number of conliguous acres in lease. pooled unit. or unitized tract (OUTLINE ON PLAT.) k-]
) e 1 s 16. 17. 18 19. Distance from |20, 21. No. of applied for. per | )
\ i:a d -g _,g(‘ Is this acreage proposed loca- miltted, of completed )
4 \., g i kY Number of assigned to an- | Uon to nearest locations {including -y
13 F (Exactly as shown on RRC proration schedule), - acres in other well on applied for, this one) on lease in
List all esjublished and wildcat zones of anticipated drilling unit this lcase & In | permitied. or Oil, gas. this reservolr. w
completion Attach additional Form W-1s as needed to list Spacing Density for this weil this reservoir? | completed well, or other
these zones. One zone per line. Completion | pattern pattern | OUTLINE If 50, explain this lease & type well olL GAS m .
depth i) {acres) ON PLAT. in Remarks. reservolr. (L) (Specify) = |
: | SR, < ¢
King Edward (Atoka) 15,500' 1 ,867 \/ 160 160 No None Gas 0 1 ;
‘\ ; T " =
dadtd 0D ey X</ IR Ld® i
//Q:JJNV‘// =
a7

o SurveyiSection — 1.980" FNL & 1,320 FWL

* Sunvry/Section

Yes

23 1s this a pooled unit?

P (Attach Form P-12 and certified plat)

24.1s ltem 17 less than Item 16 (substandard acreage for any field applied for/?

| Yes B (Attach Form W-1A}

NoE

No

25 1s this wellbore subject 1o Statewide Rule 36 (hydrogen sulflde areal?  yeoq _D

o (3

If subject 10 Rule 36, 1 Form 19 led? yes []

No ] P Ifnot filed. explain in Remarks.

26. Do you have the right to develop the minerals under
any right-of wiy that crosses. of Is contiguous Lo. this tract?
If not. and if the well requires @ Rule 37 or 38 exceplion.
see Instructions for Rule 37,

Yes

«0

1 certify that information stated |u

6.
13.

Remarks

Changing lease name from 7806 JV-P Duval -C-
Orig. Permit dated 10-24-84 in King Edward field

—

?In application Is true and complete, 1o the best of my knowledge.
e
/

qulatory Supervisor

Name and title of operator’s representative

915/682-3753

Area Code

wen
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M -9o4 OF
P Return each W-1 with plat and $100.00 fee.
Make a check or money order payable to the
State Treasurer of Texas. Address to:
Rallroad Commission of Texas

Ol and Gas Division, Drilling Permit RAILROAD COMMIRSON OF TEXAS Form W-1
D N S b Rev. 9/1/83
P. O. Drawer 12967, Capitol Station Otl and Gas Division P Read Instructions on Back gl
Austin, Texas 78711 Application for Permit to Drill, Deepen, Plug Back, or Re-Enter
P File a copy of W-1 and plat In RRC District Office.
Purpose of flling (mark appropriate boxes): API No.
Drill Deepen (below casing) E] Deepen (within casing) D Plug Back I:] Re-Enter Enter here, P 42-109-31747
if assigned: Permit No.
D Directional Well D Sidetrack @ Amended Permit (enter permit no, at right & explain fully in Remarks) » 255558
1. Operator’s Name (exactly as shown on Form P-5. Organization Report) | 3. RRC Operator No. 4. RRC District No. 5. County of Well Site Rule 37 Case No.
BTA 0i1 Producers 041860 08 Culberson >
2. Address (Including city and zip code) 6. Lease Name (32 spaces maximum) 7. RRC Lease/ID No. 8. Well No. 9. Total Depth
7816 JV-P Duval -C- 1 15,717"
104 South Pecos 10. Location
Midland, Texas 79701 & Saan a5 s i PSL Survey e
* This well is to be located 15 miles in a Md!mﬂon from Orla
which is the nearest town in the county of the well site.
11. Distance from proposed location to nearest lease or unit line 1 2 320 ft. 12. Number of contiguous acres In lease, pooled unit, or unitized tract 640 (OUTLINE ON PLAT.)
14. 15. 16. 17. 18. 19. Distance from 20. 21. No. of applied for, per-
Is this acreage proposed loca- mitted, or completed
Number of assigned (o an- | tion to nearest locations (including
13. FIELD NAME (Exactly as shown on RRC proration schedule). acres in other well on applied for. this one) on lease In
List all established and wildcat zones of anticipated drilling unit this lease & In permitted, or Oll, gas, this reservolir.
completion. Attach additional Form W-1's as needed to list Spacing Density for this well. this reservoir? completed well, or other
these zones. One zone per line. Completion | pattern pattern OUTLINE If so, explain this lease & type well OIL GAS
depth (ft.) (acres) ON PLAT. in Remarks. reservoir. (ft.) (Specify)
T 933
King Edward (Atoka) 15,500'| 1,867 160 160 No None Gas 0 1

22. Perpendicular surface location from two nearest designated lines:

* Lease/Unit 1.980' FNL & 1,320' FWL
* Survey/Section 1,980" FNL & 1,320' FWL

If a directional well, show also projected bottom-hole location:
® Lease/Unit

* Survey/Section

Is this a pooled unit?

Yes P (Attach Form P-12 and certified plat.) No E

.1s this wellbore subject to Statewide Rule 36 (hydrogen sulfide area)? yes [ ] No
v ]

. Do you have the right to develop the minerals under es
any right-of-way that crosses, or Is contiguous to, this tract?
If not, and If the well requires a Rule 37 or 38 exception.
see Instructions for Rule 37.

Remarks

24. 1s Item 17 less than Item 16 (substandard acreage for any field applied for)?
P (Attach Form W-1A) No
If subject to Rule 36, is Form H-9 filed? yes [ No L] P Ifnot filed. explain in Remarks.

Yes

O

B

I certify that Information stated lr’ l;;ls application Is true and complete, to the best of my knowledge.
. /..‘ o / X, -

[ /1/

N

Requlatory Supervisor

Name and title of operator’s representative

Slgﬁ;tum OROAHY

6. Changing lease name from 7806 JV-P Duval -C- 02 28 85 915/682-3753
= I _ - = . Date: mo. day yr. Tel Area Code Number
e 13. Orig. Permit dated 10-24-84 in King Edward field-—=—m==—=—r—————- T T R e
¢4 :.; E.: _ ] e




Instructions to Form W-1

A. IMPORTANT: Do not begin drilling operations on any location until you receive a drilling permit from the Commission. and
the waiting-clause period. if specified in the permit. has ended.

B. Organization Report. Before this application can be processed. a Form P-5, Organization Report. showing the exact operator
name used on Form W-1, must be on file with the Commission in Austin.

C. Fee. With each W-1 application or materially amended W-1 application, the applicant must submit to the Commission in
Austin a fee of $100.00. A check or money order must be made payable to the State Treasurer of Texas. This fee is
nonrefundable. An application will be considered materially amended if the amendment requires the issuance of a new permit.
A materially amended application includes an application in which an additional field or a change in location or field is sought
for a previously permitted well. However., if a new application and/or permit becomes necessary because of Commission action.
the $100.00 fee may be waived.

D. Surface casing. Before the Commission will assign an allowable to a well, the operator must set and cement sufficient surface

casing to protect all usable-quality water strata, as defined by the Texas Department of Water Resources. Before drilling a well**, §
where Commission rules do not specify surface casing requirements, the operator must obtain a letter from the Department® ***
stating the protection depth. Write: TDWR. Surface Casing, P. O. Box 13087, Capitol Station, Austin, Texas 78711. 2l

E. What to file. File Form W-1, a plat. and the $100.00 fee in the Commission's Austin office (the address appears on the front of "’ - *
this form). Send a copy of the W-1 and plat to the RRC District Office that serves the county of the proposed well site.

F. Plat. Each W-1 must be accompanied by a neat, accurate plat of the lease or unit which clearly shows the following:

For a REGULAR location (where the proposed site conforms to Commission rules)

® Drilling unit boundary for the proposed location and proration unit boundaries for each producing well on this lease or
unit which is completed in the same field. Show the acreage contained in each unit. For Commission purposes. lease or e
unit acreage must be contiguous unless an exception to Statewide Rule 39 is granted. If a Rule 39 exception has s 3
previously been granted for the lease or unit, attach a copy of the RRC approval.

® Surface location of the proposed site. If the well is to be directionally drilled, show also the projected bottom-hole location.

Perpendicular distance to nearest intersecting: (a) lease/unit lines and (b) survey/section lines. To avoid confusion,
distinguish between the two sets of lines.

Distance to nearest applied for. permitted. or completed well on this lease or unit in the same field.
Section, block, or lot.
Northerly direction.

Scale. Where the size of the lease or unit will allow, use a scale of 1" = 1,000'. If it is not practical to show the entire lease
or unit on the plat, attach a second plat. drawn to a scale no smaller than 1" = 2,000’ to show the entire lease or unit in
relation to the patent survey. Enter on Form W-1 (Item 12) the acreage for the entire lease or unit.

® On a pooled unit, outline the entire lease or unit as well as the individual tracts listed on Form P-12, Certificate of Pooling
Authority.

For a RULE 37 or RULE 38 Exception (where spacing or acreage is less than prescribed by rule)

® A certified plat of the entire lease or unit which includes the information described above; and

® Alist of the names and addresses of all offsetting operators or unleased mineral interest owners of each tract which is
contiguous to the drill site tract. If you do not have the right to develop the minerals under any right-of-way that crosses.
or is contiguous to, this tract, and if the well requires a Rule 37 or 38 exception, list also the name and address of the
person who has this right. The list should refer to the plat clearly sc as to enable the Commission to readily identify each
tract and its operator or mineral owner.

NOTE: If you penetrate a Rule 37 or 38 zone in which you do not propose to complete at this time. you will not necessarily
be allowed to use the existence of this wellbore as justification for an exception to complete this wellbore in such zone in
the future.

G. Specific Items.

Item 13. Field name. Use only field designations, including reservoir. approved by the Commission (not proposed field names).
Enter “Wildcat" if the reservoir has no RRC field designation and give the total projected depth under "Completion Depth.” If the
well is to be drilled in a multi-pay area, list all established and wildecat zones for which a completion is proposed. If necessary,
attach additional Form W-1's to list these zones.

Item 15. Spacing pattern. If the proposed location of the well is in a field with special field rules, enter the appropriate spacing
pattern. If there are no field rules in effect, Statewide Rule 37 spacing applies. Rule 37 requires wells to be spaced at least 467
feet from lease lines and 1,200 feet from other wells completed in the same reservoir and on the same lease, with one well to each
40 acres. However, if the proposed location is in RRC Districts 7B. 9. or in McCulloch County (District 7C). and in a field with no
special field rules adopted. a district (or county regular) rule will apply, with special spacing and depth controls for wells drilled
to 5,000 feet or above.

Item 16. Density pattern. If the proposed location is in a field with special field rules, enter the appropriate density pattern. If
there are no field rules in effect. Statewide Rules 37 and 38 apply. allowing one well to each 40 acres. However, if the proposed
location is in RRC Districts 7B, 9, or in McCulloch County (District 7C), and in a fleld with no special field rules adopted. the
special spacing and depth controls in Rule 38(b) govern density.



vt Bmaene. WITH (M| STATE FeE  M-9040 #
. State Treasus Teaas. Address to =

Raitraad Commission of Texas . RAILROAD CONNIESTON OF ——G el Vi
01, and, Gas Distsion. Drilling Permits : o L :

'P O Drawer 12867, Capitol Station Ol and Gas Diviston » Read Instructions on Back Rev. 9‘1338:{ 3 .
Austin, Texas 7711 Application for Permit 10 Drill. Deepen, Plug Back. or Re-Enter

B File a ropue af W 1 and plat in RRC District Offioe

Purpose of filing [mark appropriate Boxes) APl No. 5 v
[E Dratt D Deepen (below casing) [:l Deepen twithin casing! D Plug Back D Re-Enter Enter here, » 42- H )q /
if assigned: Permit No
D Directional Well D Sideirack E] Amendrd Permit (enter permil no ar might & explain lully in Remarks] » ;
1
I Operator s Name lexactly as shown on Form P.5, Organization Heponl | 3 REC Operator ho 4 HNC Listrict No 5 County of Well Site Rule 37 Case Na. 3, Ty
BETA 0il Producers | 041860 ‘ Culberson > v e S
2 Address (including city and 21p code) 6 Lease Name 132 spares mavimum) 7. KKC Lease/ID No. 8 Well Na 9 Total Depth d
7806 JV=-P Duval "C" l 15,750
104 S. Pecos 10. Location .-
NEdland, Texaw 79701 o Section3 2 Blocki 5. Sony —PSL Survey Avstrac Na A ’
4
ﬂ/g\g « This well I 10 be located L9 miles in S 0uthwest froaf E12 = °
) o
which is the nearest town in the county of the well ;uc[] r F 4 1q84 ¥ :
£
11. Distance from proposed location (o nearest case or unit line :|2 Kumber of rnnugunu; acres In lease. pooled unit. or unitized tract _[ 40 (OUTLINE ON PLAT.) . :
14 16 ]l h 18 Disance from 0. - 21. No. of applied for, per- " H i
( ] D a\i (.\{ E t&(.(Lt }‘ d » acreage proposed loca- miited, or completed = > “
}‘ '\ A \ Lf A iber of assigned 1o an: | tion 1o nearest > locations (inchading *la
PRI NAME xamm as showdi §n :im' privstian e Raaic m In other wellon | applied for, this one) on lease 1n° £
{15t all established and wildcat zon r-l anticipated nmm_ unit this lease & in | permitted, or Ol gas, this reservolr, ™ =, - Il
hmpletion. Attach additional Form W-1's as needed to list Spacing Density for this well. this reservolr? completed well, or other T - - z b
these zones. One tone per line. Completion | patiern pattern OUTLINE If so, explain this lease & ype well g OGNS | vt )
- depth i) incres) | ON PLAT in Remarks. | reservoir. (i) ispecity) |/ : )
>
400570 e & ar
King Edward 152501 2640Vl 640 | 640 No None cas¥l 0" 1 ifm
Vel L < s|m
Ove 1 ) 5 <
e -4 &t -
A ¥ | -
= "M
22 Perpendicular surface location from wo nearest designated lines: If a directinnal AL show also projected botiom-hole location: 5
* Lease/Unit 1980° ENL and 1320° FWL * Lease/Unit =t
o Survev/Section 1 980° FNL and 1320° FWL of Sec. 32 * Sunwey/Section 5 O
23. Is this a pooled unit? 24 1s ltem 17 less than lem 16 isubstandard acreage for any field applied for)? & L
Yes D » (Auach Form P12 and certified plat) Nov ?El Yes B (Attach Form W-1A) No [
25. 18 this wellbore subject 1o Statewide Rule 36 (hydrogen sulfide arcal”? yeq £ | s [] 1l subyrct to Rule 36. 1s Form H9 flied? yeq [] No [] P Il not filed. explain in Remarka, L
26. Do you have the nght 1o develop the minerals under Yes B Ko D ., o
any right-of way that crosses. or is contiguous to. this tract? 1 cerify 1l is true and P 10 the best of my knowledge. ¥
1f not. and 1f the well requires a Rule 37 or 38 exception. G
see Instructions for Rulc 37 / % : >
Remarks DE
-
25. H-9 Certificate 05112 .
dated B-14-78 AE
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P Return each W-1 with plat and $100.00 fee.
Make a check or money order payable to the
State Treasurer of Texas. Address to:

Rallroad Commission of Texas

M-90467

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS T W-
Otl and Gas Division. Drilling Permits Otl and Gas Diviston b Réad Instructions Back Fgﬂ_ 9/ 1% 1
P O. Drawer 12967, Capitol Station 5 LTINS OB Dee 483-060
_ Austin, Texas 78711 Application for Permit to Drill, Deepen, Plug Back, or Re-Enter
P File a copy of W-1 and plat in RRC District Office. )
Purpose of filing (mark appropriate boxes): APl No
Drill Deepen (below casing) D Deepen (within casing) D Plug Back D Re-Enter Enter here, P 42-
if assigned: Permit No.
D Directional Well D Sidetrack D Amended Permit (enter permit no, at right & explain fully in Remarks) >
1. Operator's Name (exactly as shown on Form P-5. Organization Report) | 3. RRC Operator No. 4. RRC District No 5 County of Well Site Rule 37 Case No.
BTA 01l Producers 041860 08 Culberson >
2. Address (including city and zip code) 6 Lease Name (32 spaces maximum) 7 RRC Lease/ID No 8. Well No. 9. Total Depth
7806 JV-P Duval "cC" L 1.5 150
104 S. Pecos 10. Location
Midland, Texas 79701 * Section3.2 Blocks 5 Survey _PSL Survey Abstract No. A
® This well Is to be located 15 miles in as_.oll_t_h!_e_idlm-uun !mng rla

which Is the nearest town In the county of the well site

11. Distance from proposed location to nearest lease or unit line 1 320 ft

12. Number of contiguous acres In lease, pooled unit. or unitized tract _ g 4 () [OUTLINE ON PLAT.)

14. 15. 16. 17. 18. 19. Distance lrom 20. 21. No. of applied for, per-
Is this acreage proposed loca- mitted, or completed
Number of assigned to an- | tlon to nearest locations (Including
13. FIELD NAME (Exactly as shown on RRC proration schedule). acres In other well on applied for, this one) on lease In
List all established and wildcal zones of anticipated drilling unit this lease & In | permitted. or O1l. gas. this reservolr.
completion. Attach additional Form W-1's as needed (o list Spacing Density for this well. this reservoir? completed well, or other
these zones. One zone per line. Completion | pattern pattern OUTLINE If so. explain this lease & type well OIL GAS
depth (fr) lacres) ON PLAT. In Remarks. reservolr. (i) [Specify)
1320°
King Edward 15750 2640 640 640 No None Gas Q I
22 Perpendicular surface location f[rom two nearest designated lines: If a directional well. show also projected bottom hole location:
’ ’ .
* Lease/Unit 1980 FNL and 1320 FWL ® Lease/Unit
o Survey/Section __1980° FNL and 1320° FWL of Sec. 32 o Supvey/Section

23. Is this a pooled unit?

Yes P (Attach Form P 12 and certified plat.) No

]

Yes

>

No

24. Is ltem 17 less than ltem 16 (substandard acreage for any feld applied for)?
[Attach Form W-1A)

25. 15 this wellbore subject 1o Statewide Rule 36 (hydrogen sulflde area)? yes f |

NGD

If subject to Rule 36, Is Form H-9 flled?  yeq D

no [] P 1 not filed. explain in Remarks.

Do you have the right 1o develop the minerals under Yés D
any right-of-way that crosses. or Is contiguous o, this tract?

If not, and If the well requires a Rule 37 or 38 exception,

see Instructions for Rule 37

v [

Remarks

. 25. H-9 Certificate #05112

j B dated 8-14-78

-
.

Tel

Name and title of operator’'s representative

915 /6R2=378%

Area Code

Number

l/n this application Is true and complete, to the best of my knowledge.

® RRC Use Only ®




PLAT SHOWING
PROPOSED NEW WELL LOCATION

| g T I2LT ;
DESCFIDTIOI‘I. L 90U ri<L & loel Fn._ o - N

7806 JV-P Duval 'C'

- oAy A - 2 P gl S g GRS
Operator __B87A GIL PRODUCERS . _ Late sS:t& v= =i al s JOS -
= 5n : _-D o | P |C|
LEOSE r\':me __LJ\.46 . ..‘\d,._ ) ‘V’\d‘{“i ] - ] o .
- 9 ~ - - —-ﬁ-—‘ -~ - gm e .‘A £ i -~ - o~ -
Tapography & getation 7-:7‘:-"5- Fascare-uerci 5 iz CooOur G sJFEIBAST
Ara
eference Stakes or )
G Yes Alternare Locat
Stokes Set | — e .
+
" 1 - = a [aad - 1580 a ~E P~
Best Accessibility to Location From .eass Ro0ad = 1350' Wes: Of [ocation
Distance ard Direction
-~ it NS i~ ~ 21 LV Fmia DT a - ae &~ oA
frorm Hwy Jct or Town From HI.Jct. €52 anc Duva: suifer Plant rcad gess of “ria

:0 3cuth cr caved road 10 miles;Thence East on BTA Lease Road 1.5 miles.Thence
Scutn .4 miles:Trenze East | ie,Thence South | miel tc lorthwest corner of 37

CERTIFICATE:

| v 3 Bimpenlsd

| dry L. S0OSw |

| I L veul a Registered Public Survevor
| and an authorized agent of Topogrophic Land Survevors, do herebv certify that the abcve
[

[

[

4

described well location was surveyed and staked on the ground as shown hereir
R (SR 1 S
GARY D. BOSWELL P 1738

R

TOPOGRAPHIC LAND SURVEYORS
908 West Wall St
915 682-1653

Ah.Almmd Tawvae 70701
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RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEX.
OIL & GAS DIVISION

PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK
ON REGULAR LOCATION

tMIT NUMBER DATE OF PERMIT DISTRICT
255558 10724784 08
NUMBER FORM W-1 (dated) COUNTY
42 109 31747 10/23/84 CULBERSON
'E OF OPERATION ACRES
DRILL 640
RATOR 041860 NOTICE
NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED unless well protects
—— BTA 0OIL PRODUCERS all fresh water sands with sufficient surface casing. Where
. C i rules d if f ire-
104 S. PECOS ments, contact the. Texs Depactment of Water Resources
L MIDLAND TX 797C1 for depth to which fresh water sands must be protected.
. o0
. District Office Telephone No.: 915 684=5581
SENANE WELL NUMBER
. 7806 JV-P DUVAL "C™ 1
ATION TOTAL DEPTH
. 15 MILES SW FROM ORLA 15,750
TION, BLOCK and/or SURVEY
‘SECE>32  BLK=>45 SVY=>PSL AB=>
A.N.CiE.;: LEASE LINES - - SURVEY LINES - - NEAREST WELL ON LEASE
980 ENL - 1320 FWL 1980 FNL 132C FwL NONE

NOTE THE CONDITIONS ON THE REVERSE SIDE, PARTICULARLY CONCERNING SPACING RULE CHANGE. IT
IS THE OPERATOR’'S RESPONSIBILITY TO INSURE THAT THE PERMITTED LOCATION COMPLIES WITH THE
DENSITY AS WELL AS THE SPACING RULES IN EFFECT ON THE SPUD DATE. A RULE 37 AND/OR RULE 38
EXCEPTION WILL BE REQUIRED IF, BECAUSE OF A FIELD RULE CHANGE, THE LOCATION IS NOT IN COM-
PLIANCE WITH THE COMMISSION FIELD RULES ON THE SPUD DATE.

.D(s)

‘HTS PERMIT AND ANY ALLOWABLE ASSIGNED MAY BE REVOKED IF A CHECK TENDERED TO *

HE COMMISSICN IS NOT HONORED.

KING EDWARD

** LIMITATIONS *»*

DATE STAMPED 10/24/84.

REGULAR °RCVIDED THIS WELL IS NEVER COMPLETED IN VIOLATION OF
APPLTICARLE SPECIAL FIELD OR STATEWIDE SPACING RULES.

THIS PERMIT SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS ON THE BACK OF THIS FORM.

THE OPERATOR SHOULD CONSIDER THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE NATURAL GAS POLICY ACT
OF 1978, AS AMENDED, (NGPA), AND APPLICABLE STATE OR FEDERAL REGULATIONS.

Based upon the representations made on the FORM W-1 and those made on any plat or plats filed therewith, it is believed that the
eration indicated, when carried out at that point which you have represented to be the location of the above designated Well, complies as of
2 date thereof, with the provisions of the applicable spacing rule SUBJECT TO THE LIMITATIONS, IF ANY, SET OUT ABOVE. Compliance
th the applicable Commission spacing rule renders it unnecessary that you secure a special Commission permit to cover this indicated

eration at the location shown, the same being classed as regular.

PHONE: DIRECT INQUIRIES TO:
512) 445-1314

DRILLING PERMIT SECTION, OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MAIL:
Capitol Station-P. O. Drawer 12967
A

wetin Tawas TO7T44
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LOG TRANSMITTAL FORM

TO: :General Land Office

Stephen F. Austin Bldg.

1700 N. Congress

ATTN: ‘Austing Tx: 78701

FROM: BTA 0il Producers

104 S. Pecos

Midland, Tx. 79701

Angela Schoffmann

SHIPPED VIA: Mail DATE: e
QUANTITY . DESCRIPTION

1 puval C #1 CNL

l n " " » D I

Please acknowledge receipt of data by signing and returning this form.
A copy is attached for your records. Thank you!

RECEIVED BY: DATE:
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Ratlrad Commission of Texas ~ 1
RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS Form W-1
gty iy Wi Ot and Gas Diviston » Read Instructions on Back  Rev. 9/1/63 )
> s _@M‘:':‘L“‘."":;'wl R TR D Application for Fermit to Drill, Deepen, Pug Back. or Re-Enter J i 7:) L]
Parpose of (ling linark appropriate Loses) AV
[ﬂ Dol [:] Decpen Ibelow casing) D Detpen letthin casing) D g Back [:] e Enter znmm 42-109- 31747
[j Directional Well D Stdetrack E Amended Fromii lenies pers i gl & explain Gully in Hemarka) i ,ﬁggg;ga
1. Operutor's Name lexactly as shown oa Form PS5, Organization Report] | 3 HRC Operator No 4 HRC Disirics No. 5 Counly of Well Site Kule 37 Case No.
BTA 0i1 Producers 041860 8 Culberson »
2 Address (including oty and fip el CY P T ————— 7. KIC Leasc/l Mo, | 6 Well No. 9 Total epth
7816 JV-P Duval -C- 1 15,717"
104 South Pecos 10 Lecation
Midland, Texas 73701 e | . 32 i 85 PSL Survey e
* This well is 10 be hovaied 12 miles 1o S0Uthwest o __Or12
OO ] 3 ‘3 which 15 the nearest lown in the county of thie well slle
b

11. Distance from proposed location 10 nearest lease or unit line 1, 320 i 12 Number of contigusis acies In lease, pooled unik. or unftized (et 640 (OUTLINE ON PLAT.}

i 13 15 1 W |in 18, 1t 20, for,
a \ G—C(T S Jg (‘) i L I, llnlum::::n 20 ?lm:('c:“t;l;:q-um pee
L \_) . ¥ Number of wssligned loan- | tion 0 nearest Tocations (1nch

[E% 3 Exactly as shown on RRC promtion xhnﬁukl . acres In othier well on applied log, this onel on kease In
List all mll-lubed and wildcat rones of antictpaed desiling unit this lease & in | permiited. or Ol gas. this reservolr. |
completion] Artach addittonal Form W-1's &s needed (o list Spacing Density far ihis well this reaervolr? | completed well, or other
these zones. One 1one per line. Comgpletion | pattrrn pattern | OUTUINE If s explatn this lease & type well oL GAS

— depths (%] Laxren) ON P'LAT. i1 Hernarks, reservorr. (1) (Specify)

e ) L, O,

King Edward (Atoka) 15,500'] 1,p67 / 160 160 No None Gas 0 1

—— T

49405 0D (TOe CL )é \)
22 Perpendicular sarface lovation (rom reo nearest designated lines W Al thon sl show atwo projected bottom hole kaation:

* Lease/Untt 1.980° FNL & 1.320° FWl * LeaserUmit

* Survey/Section __LLE&Q._F“.L_& 1 2320 * H'l'l. ® Survey/Scction -

23 1s this a pooled unit? 2418 e 17 Iess than liem 16 isubstandard acreage for any ficld applied lori?
vo [J B tAuwach Form P12 and corificd placy to ) Yo P (Auaet) Form WoIA) o g 5

7518 1his wellbore subject 1o Statewsde Rule 36 (hydrogen sullide areal? yes [ ) %o LY 1 subject 10 Hule 36, 15 Farm 119 Bled? yes [ %o (] P ifnot filed explain in Remarks.

‘lﬁ !:'Y,:‘ﬂ:::r:rm(:mﬂi o :‘t:':llm“l::l’ih iz E i D 1 eertidy that mlunmum stated 1 ?n .p,itruun 15 true and complete. 10 the best of my knowledge. -
W not, and i the well requines a Rule 37 or 38 exception. Y (4%}
see Insiructions for Rule 37, Y F ‘& Requ ] atory §1mgrv1§n[ N
Remarks Signature L)(]R? HY HOU u!’() Hame and ittte of nperator's representative —
6. Changing lease name from 7806 JV-P Duval -C- 28 \ 915/682-3753 ;!’;’

5 ield Date mo. duy ¥ Tel Area Code  Number a
13. Orig. Permit dated 10-24-84 in King Edward fieldj-———=m—mm————————o < RRC Uise Oaly & . . e
bi 216577 HARE4 85 16431

=R
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WELL # / .
FILED T=12 19 85

GARRY MAURO, COMMISSIONER




L] ase

i b
&

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS Form G-1
Type or print only Oil and Gas Division Rev. 4/1/83
483-047 [APINo. 42- 109-31747 | 7 RRC District No.
Gas Well Back Pressure Test, - 0 Rfl -
" as 0.
Completion or Recompletion Report, and Log
1. FIELD NAME (as per RRC Records or Wildcat) 2. LEASE NAME 9. Well No.
King Edward (Atoka) 7816 JV-P Duval 'C' 1
3. OPERATOR'S NAME (Exactly as shown on Form P-5. Organization Report] RRC Operator No. 10. County of well site
BTA Qi1 Producers 041860 Culberson
4. ADDRESS 11. Purpose of filing
104 South Pecos; Midland, Texas 79701 i Fosestisl
5. Location (Section, Block, and Survey) 5b. Distance and direction to nearest town in this county.
Sec. 32, Blk. 45, PSL Survey 15 Miles Northeast to Orla Retest ]
6. I operator has changed within last 60 days. | 12. If workover or reclass. give former fleld (with reservoir) & Gas ID or
name [ormer operator oll lease no. GAS IDor | OIl—0 WELL Reclass D
FIELD & RESERVOIR OIL LEASE * | Gas—G L
13. Pipe Line Connection Well record only
(Explain in remarks)
14. Compietion or recompletion date 15. Any condensate on hand at time ol workover 16. Type of Electric or other Log Run
2
2-26-85 or recompletion? ] ves [X] no CNL/LDT/DIL
. **Section 1 GAS MEASUREMENT DATA
Pe * Date of Test Gas Measurement Method (Check One) Gas produced during test
I OriﬂceD » Flange Taps[_] Positive Orifice Vent Pitot Critical-flow
. Meter Pipe Taps D Choke Meter Tube Prover MCF
Y
Temp Gravity Compress
®un Line Onif. or 24 Hr, Coell. Static Pg, or DY Flow Temp Factor Factor Factor Mvgl]‘“:gi\'
Ng o Size Choke Size Orif. or Choke Choke Press by oF Fu ] Fov
HYS
2
3
LT
» o Sectionll FIELD DATA AND PRESSURE CALCULATIONS
“Crivity (Dry Gas) Gravity Liquid Hydrocarbon Gas-Liquid Hydro Ratio Gravity of Mixture Avg. Shut-in Temp. | Bottom Hole Temp.
Deg. APl CF/Bbl | Omix = oF °F @ (Depth)
Deqs”a = \/T[ = \/ = \/GL = \/ =
c_ 1B x Dem®3  _ _ VoL = =
\ {_T C
Run Time of Choke Wellhead Press. Wellhead Flow Py2 R2 P P,/P
PSIA R 1 1
No. Run Min. Size Py Temp. °F (Thousands) [Thousands)
Shut-In
1
2
3
4
2 . p2
Run F K g=L gks Pfand p Pr? and Pg PR - Pg Angle of Slope
No. z 5 (thousands) (thousands)
i U 0 i pas e e e aTes
Nl ceesassesnsssns
- Absolute Open Flow
-5 IS N U W |7 | S——— N SU— E——— N — MCF/DAY
4

WELL TESTER'S CERTIFICATION: |declare under penalties prescribed in Sec.91.143, Texas Natural Resources Code. that | conducted or supervised this test and that data and
facts shown In Sections [ and [l above are true. correct. and complete. to the best of my knowledge. Bottomhole temperature and the diameter and length of flow string were
furnished by the operator of the well.

Signature: Well Tester Name of Company RRC Representative

OPERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: |declare under penalties prescribed in Sec.91.143. Texas Natural Resources Code. that | am authorized to make this report. that | prepared or
supervipet and directed this repogt. and that data and, facts stated therein are true, correct. and complete. to the best of my knowledge.
5

Reg“lalﬂt¥ S“py 5/22/85 Tek: -3
Date

Title A/C Number




SECTION III DATA ON WELL COMPLETION AND LOG (Not Required on Retest)
17. Type of Completion: 18. glcmgatokt)ﬂll. DATE PERMIT NO.
ug Back or
Newwes K] Deepening [ ] prugsacx [ owmer [] n 03/05/85 255558
Rule 37 CASE NO.
19. Notice of Intention to Drill this well was filed in Name of Exception
Water Injection PERMIT NO.
BTA 0il1 Producers Permit
20. Number of producing wells on this lease in 21. Total number of acres Salt Water Disposal PERMIT NO.
this field (reservoir) including this well in this lease Permit
1 640 Other PERMIT NO.
22. Date Plug Back. Deepening, [ Commenced | Completed | 23. Distance to nearest well.
WorkOver or Drilling | | Same Lease & Reservoir
Operations: . 3
24. Location of well, relative to nearest lease boundaries ! 1 s 880 Feet From North Line and 1 3 320 Feet from
of lease on which this well s located : West Fire ot ihe 7806 JV-P Duval -C- T
25. Elevaton (DF. RKB. RT. GR. ETC.) 26. Was directional survey made other
3,291 ' GR 3.311' KB than inclination (Form W—12)? D Yes No
> )
27. Top of Pay 28. Total Depth 29. P. B. Depth 30. Surface Casingl I
Determined by:| Field | Recommendation of TDW.R. X Dt of Leter 10-29-84
14+ 377! 1R 717! 15.460" | Rules | Railroad Commission (Special) m Dt. of Letter 10-29-84
31. Is well multiple completion? [32. If multiple completion, list all reservoir names (completions in this well) and Oil Lease 33. Intervals | Rotary | Cable
or Gas ID No. GAS ID or oill—0 WELL Drilled | Tools | Tools
FIELD & RESERVOIR . - G - :
D Yis o R OIL LEASE # | Gas— by : g |
34. Name of Drilling Contractor 35. Is Cementing Affidavit
Attached?
Parker Drlg. Co. Yes D No
36. CASING RECORD (Report All Strings Set in Well)
. MULTISTAGE TYPE & AMOUNT TOP OF SLURRY VOL.
CEmLNE L PR TOOL DEPTH CEMENT (sacks) WS S CEMENT cu. ft.
13-3/8" 61# 2,485 -- Cl -C- 2200 7= /2" Circ 4,215
o] at%2-5/8" 47# 10,208 4,145' C1 C&H 3800 12-1/4" 750" 7,241
.p
[l
| 37, LINER RECORD
b leg = . Size TOP Bottom Sacks Cement Screen
. 7-5/8" 9,889 15,657 Cl -C- 525 sx
LR
L b w = .T
: :38' e TUBING RECORD 39. Producing Interval (this completion] Indicate depth of perforation or open hole
S Size Depth Set Packer Set From 14.377" To 14,521
2-7/8" 14,277 14,027 From To
From To
From To
40. ACID, SHOT. FRACTURE. CEMENT SQUEEZE. ETC.
Depth Interval Amount and Kind of Material Used
14,377' - 14.,521' A/w 10,000 gal gelled HC1 and
20,000 gal gelled pad.
41 FORMATION RECORD (LIST DEPTHS OF PRINCIPAL GEOLOGICAL MARKERS AND FORMATION TOPS)
Formations Depth Formations Depth
__Delaware Lime A Atoka Lime 14,364"
Cherry Canyon 3,624 Woodford Shale 15,518"
Bone Spring 6.,04Q" Fusselman 15.628'
rRemarks __11. Well is shut in pending gas contract negotiations.

G-1 Initial potential will be filed upon gas pipeline connection.

1

8. Original permit

dated 10-24-84 in King Edward field.




LE R ] LR ] . LE R ]
. - . & @
] . . :.. . .o. oa.
RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS . .. e e s o FORM G-10
L L] L] .
OIL AND -GAS DIVISION 4 Rev. 11/1/83
[PRINTED FORMT] L L] RETEST ] GAS WELL STATUS REPORT
08 3
[ DISTRICT ] Operator BTA 0i1 Producers 041860 Test Period
Address 104 South Pecos Page
Midland, Texas 79701 Due Date Effective Date
. FIELD NAME RRC S SROD'UGNGAWELLS NON-PRODUCING WELLS
IDENT. MO. | pATE TESTED QALY TRODILNG RATE PRESSURE | POTENTIAL | SHUT IN [EXCEPTION SALT | PLUGGED
LEASE NAME WELL i CAS RN WATER psian | e P, ©ote | Expiration |INJECTION | WATER &
NUMBE R ¥/ SATE GAS/COND. BH Required) Bate) DISPOSAL |ABANDONED
King Edward (Atoka) . -
116618 5/31/85 MCF BBLS BRLS |SIWH |  mcr/mpav P-26-85
7816 JV-P Duval -C- 1 ; i 3664
Spec.Grav, Grav. “API MCF/Bbl | Flowing '-] PSIA |SIWH PSIA
MCF ﬂ;}LS BBLS |SIWH _I MCF ‘DAY
S.pec.Grav. Gru\r.-nAP[ MCF Bbl|Flowing j PSIA |SIWH PSIA
MCF H"?LS BBLS |SIWH ~| MCF /DAY
:'....-_-_..-...-.-.-. Slper:.Grav. Grnv..OA Pl MCF /Bbl | Flowing '_‘L PSIA [SIWH  PSIA
MCF B‘H!.S BBLS |SIWH \—AL MCF /DAY
S'pec.Grav. Gra\r.'oAPl MCF 'Bbl [Flowing __J_ PSIA [SIWH PSIA
MCF BELS BBLS |SIWH ] mce/pay
EperiGeav, Qrav."API MCF /Bbl |Flowing _] PSIA [SIWH  PSIA
PURCHASER'S STATEMENT DATE v -
PURCHASER: MCF BBLS BBLS [SIWH | MCF /DAY
SIGNATURE Spec.Grav. | Grav."API MCF ‘Bbl |[Flowing ] PSIA SIWH PSIA
AS PURCHASER'S REPRESENTATIVE, | AGREE THAT EACH MCF BBLS BBLS |SIWH _] MCF /DAY
TEST VOLUME SHOWN ABOVE 1S A TRUE TEST
REPRESENTATIVE OF EACH WELL(S) CAPABILITY. ;pec.Grav. Grnv..OAPl MCF/Bbl| Flowing ~] PSIA }SIWH PSIA
* COMMINGLING TEST REQUIREMENT @ Wells with an exception to SWR 14 (B) (2) must insert the date (MO/Y¢) the well was last produced or utilized.
(Ges Specific Gravity, Condensate Gravity and Shut-in well head pressures are to be reported in pounds per square inch gouge pressure (PSIG) for wells in
Gas Condensate Ratio Required) the w|gst Panhandle, West Panhandle (Red Cave), and Texas -Hugoton Fields. 6-10-85
X ADDITIONAL SPECIAL TEST REQUIREMENT CERTIFICATE Date
I declare under penalties prescribed in Article 6036c, R.C.5., that I am authorized to make this 9 15/682_3753
report, that this report was prepared by me or under my supervision and direction, and that data Title Telephone

and facts stated therein are true, correct, and complete, to the best of my knowledge.
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WELL # _____ COMPLETION REPORT
GARRY MAURO, COMMISSIONER _ .
FILED - 12~ %S BY — <2 -\




= ¥

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS . 7 Form G-1
Type or print only 0Oil and Gas Division Rev. 4/1/83
483-047 |apino. 42- 109-31747 [ 7. RRC District No.
Gas Well Back Pressure Test, : R?f —
Completion or Recompletion Report, and Log 116618
1. FIELD NAME [as per RRC Records or Wildcat) 2. LEASE NAME 9. Well No.
King Edward (Atoka) 7816 JV-P Duval -C- 1
3. OPERATOR'S NAME (Exactly as shown on Form P-5, Organization Report) RRC Operator No. 10. County of well site
BTA 0i1 Producers 041860 Culberson
4. ADDRESS 11. Purpose of filing
104 South Pecos; Midland, Texas 79701 TR
5. Locatlon (Section. Block. and Survey! 5b. Distance and direction to nearest town in this county.
Sec. 32, Blk. 45, PSL Survey 15 Miles Northeast to Orla Beisht ]
6. If operator has changed within last 60 days. | 12. If workover or reclass, give former field (with reservoir) & Gas ID or
name former operator oil lease no. GAS ID or Oll—=0 WELL Reclass [:l
FIELD & RESERVOIR OIL LEASE # | Gas—G L
13. Pipe Line Connection Witll record orily D
Westar Transmission Co. (Explain in remarks)
14. Completion or recompletion date 15. Any condensate on hand at time of workover 16. Type of Electric or other Log Run
. '002/26/85 or recompletion? Dch mNo CNL/LDT/DIL
*¢% ®section | GAS MEASUREMENT DATA
e]s e Dateof Test Gas Measurement Method (Check One) Gas produced during test
bao/es @il 0 een hmO o s 191 wer
- Line rif. or r. Coel Static or i ow Tem)| r;:‘:(?r h‘:‘l‘:: Cu:rﬂ? Volume
: d‘:;'; . S;tze C}:zlk:' Size 02:‘_':“ (’hn(ltr ('hokr‘:’l:"rﬂs l')‘:: ” "11; ’ 1 Fy ; Fg ; FP"’ MCEIDNY
 |4.026] 1.250 | 9889.97 730 36 78 0.9831 1.0076 | 1.049 1,681
2 (4,026] 1.250 | 9889.97 720 25 81 0.9804 1.0076 | 1.049 1,387
*s [4.026] 1.250 | 9889.97 697 13 84 0.9777 1.0076 | 1.044 977
«1°9%.14.026] 1.250 | 9889.97 675 4 86 0.9759 1.0076 | 1.044 533
Section 11 FIELD DATA AND PRESSURE CALCULATIONS
Gravity (Dry Gas) Gravity Liquid Hydrocarbon Gas-Liquid Hydro Ratlo Gravity of Mixture Avg, Shut-in Temp. Bottom Hole Temp.
0.591 dry DeeAn SR | ke = 142 °F_|203°F# 14,449 Depth)
ver®®= 10,806 Vi =\ 602 = 24.536 Vo =V'gag7 = 92.179
co M8 x o3 - 192 VoL - 92.179 _ .. 0.1874
vV - ¢ 492
Run Time of Choke Wellhead Press. Wellhead Flow P2 Rr2 P P.JE
PSIA e = R ! L
No. Run Min. Size Bis Temp. “F [Thousands) {Thousands)
Shut-In 4424 .2
' | 60 adj 3737.2 80 13.967 315 99 3750 0.996
2 60 adj 3956.2 80 | 15.652 260 68 3964 0.997
3 | 60 adj 4153.2 80 17,249 183 33 4157 0.998
+ | 60 adj 4387.2 80 | 19.248 100 10 | 4388 0.999
E;JL:.’ " K o= zl_ EXS "l Ps F(,tioir;:niissl ll:i.l;sa[nsdsl Rk 0
Shut—In 5764 33,224 6 ..08:08 ..
1 | 0.998 0.2641 1.0262 | 1.3113 4921 24,218 9005 w o bBLE
2 | 0.998 0.2641 1.080 1.30847 5190 26,936 6288 Abadiiate Osen Fiow
3 | 0.999 0.2644 1.0120 | 1.3067 5433 29,520 3703 | ..2 2128 MCE/DAY
4 | 1.000 0.2646 1.000 1.3029 5717 32,686 538

WELLTESTER'S CERTIFICATION: |declare under penaities prescribed in Sec.91.143. Texas Natural Resources Code. that | conducted or supervised this test and that data and
facts shown in Sections | and Il above are true, correct. and complete, to the best of my knowledge. Bottomhole temperature and the diameter and length of flow string were
furnished by the operator of the wel

o

-~

Z - BTA 0i1 Producers

Signalure Well Teg[er 0. A4. SIVAGE Name of Company RRC Representative

OPERATOR S CERTIF!CATEON Idulare under penalties prescnbccl in Sec.91.143, Texas Natural Resources Code. that  am authorized to make this report. that | prepared or

Regulatory Supv.  9/4/85  g15/682-3753

Title Date AJC Number




SECTION 11l

DATA ON WELL COMPLETION AND LOG [Not Required on Retest)

17. Type of Completion: 18. Permit to Drill, DATE PERMIT NO.
Plug Back or
New Well I_X_—l Deepening D Plug Back D Other D Deepen 03/05/85 255558
Rule 37 CASE NO.
19. Notice of Intention to Drill this well was filed in Name of Exception
Water Injection PERMIT NO.
BTA 011 Producers Permit
20. Number of producing wells on this lease in 21. Total number of acres Salt Water Disposal PERMIT NO.
this field (reservoir) including this well in this lease P
ermit
1 640 Other PERMIT NO.
22. Date Plug Back. Deepening, I Commenced | Completed | 23. Distance to nearest well.
WorkOver or Drilling | I Same Lease & Reservoir
Operations: |
| 11-11-84 | 2-5-85| None
24. Location of well. relative to nearest lease boundaries ! 1 s 980 Feet From NOT‘th Line and 1 3 320 Feet from
of lease on which this well is located ll West Line of the 7816 JV-P DUV&] =2 C‘ Ledse
25. Elevation (DF. RKB. RT. GR. ETC.) 26. Was directional survey made other
3 ) 291 ] GR 3 s 311 * KB than inclination (Ferm W—12)? D Yes m No
27. Top of Pay 28. Total Depth 29. P. B. Depth 30. Surface Casing| I
. : : Determined by:| Field | Recommendation of TDW.R. [x—_I Dt. of Letter 10/ 29/84
14,377 15,717 15,460 | Rules | Ratiroad Commission (Spectal) [] [t of tetter
3l Is well multiple completion? |32, 1l multiple completion. list all reservoir names (completions in this well) and Oil Lease 33. Intervals | Rotary | Cable
or Gas 1D No GAS ID or 0il—0 WELL Drilled | Tools | Tools
FIELD & RESERVOIR OIL LEASE # | Gas—G % by:
D Yes No il i : X |
34. Name of Drilling Contractor 35. Is Cementing Affidavit
Attached?
Parker Drlg. Co. e "
36. CASING RECORD (Report All Strings Set in Well)
MULTISTAGE TYPE & AMOUNT TOP OF SLURRY VOL.
| #/FT. b}
s EOEREL MRS TOOL DEPTH CEMENT (sacks} HOhR-Se CEMENT cu. ft.
13-3/8" 617 2,485" C1 -C- 2200 17-1/2" Circ 4,215
9-5/8" 477 10,208 4,145 €1 C&H 3800 12-1/4" 750" 7,241
q a8 : - .
-
a7 LINER RECORD
Size TOP Bottom Sacks Cement Screen
o oo /-2/8" 9,889" 15,657 Cl1 =L~ 5256 sx
.le
.
al a8 . TUBING RECORD 39. Producing Interval (this completion) Indicate depth of perforation or open hole
|7 st Depth Set Packer Set From 14,,377" To 14,521°
. .-.'2-7/8n 14,277' 14,027' From To
From To
From To
40, ACID, SHOT. FRACTURE. CEMENT SQUEEZE. ETC.
Depth Interval Amount and Kind of Material Used
14,377" - 14,521' A/w 10,000 gal gelled HC1 & 20,000 Gal gelled
pad
41, FORMATION RECORD (LIST DEPTHS OF PRINCIPAL GEOLOGICAL MARKERS AND FORMATION TOPS)
Formations Depth Formations Depth
Delaware Lime 2,525" Atoka Lime 14,364
Cherry Canyon 3,624 Woodford Shale 15.518"
Bone Spring 6,040 Fusselman 15,628
REMARKS

35,

previously furnished w/G-1 filed 5/22/85 for well record only.
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RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Form G-=5

Rev. 12/11/75

i

RRC District

08
GAS WELL CLASSIFICATION REPORT " Mo 16618

1 FIELD NAME (as per RRC Records) 2. LEASE NAME 9. Well Number

King Edward (Atoka) 7816 JV-P Duval -C- 1
3. OPERATOR ) 10. County

BTA Qil Producers Culberson
4. ADDRESS 11. Utilized for

104 South Pecos: Midland, Texas 79791
5. LOCATION (Section, Block, and Survey)

Sec, 32, Blk. 45, PSL Survey
6. Pipeline Connection or Use of Gas 12. Acres Allocated to

Westar Transmission Co.

this Well 160

Section [ PRODUCTION TEST AT RATE ELECTED BY OPERATOR (Data on 24-hour basis)
= .’.‘. Gas Volume 1279 (MCF) E. Casing Pressure (PSI)
y : * .:B. 0il or Condensate Volume dr‘y (BBLS.) F. Color of Liquid

. ..E. Gas/Liquid-Hydrocarbon Ratio s (CF/BBL.) G. Gravity of Liquid *API
- D. Flowing Tubing Pressure 3750 (PSI) H. Specific Gravity of the Gas (AIR= 1)
..
% ®ees Section Il POTENTIAL TEST DATA
A. Absolute Open Flow 3,728 (MCF/DAY) | C. Shut-In Wellhead Pressure 4111 (PSI)
B. Date of Test 2/30/85 D. Length of Time Well Shut-ln Prior to Test 142 days
-
.: ::‘ e Section I A.S.T.M. DISTILLATION OF LIQUID SAMPLE

Distillation Test is required only on Gas Wells producing with a Gas-Liquid Ratio of less than 100,000 Cubic Feet per Barrel.

DAT

E LIQUID SAMPLE OBTAINED:

PER CENT OVER

TEMPERATURE (DEG. F.)

1.B.R.

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

90

95

E.P.

I declare under penalties prescribed in Article 6036¢c, R. C. S., that I am authorized to make this report,
that this report was prepared by me or under my supervision and direction, and that data and facts stated
therein are true, correct, and complete, to the best of my knowledge.

9/4/85

DATE

SIGNATURE D0

Requlatory Supervisor

7 T
ROTH‘ HOUGHTON

TITLE

AREA CODE AND
TELEPHONE NUMBER

915

682/3753




INSTRUCTIONS

This report shall be filed in duplicate in the appropriate Railroad
Commission District Office; (a) Upon completion of a gas well;
(b) Upon reclassification of any well from oil to gas, or gas to

oil; (¢) And upon subsequentrequests by the Railroad Commission.

NOTICE:

NO CONDENSATE OR CRUDE PETROLEUM WILL BE CLEARED

FROM A GAS WELL UNTIL THIS REPORT HAS BEEN PROPER-

« PREPARED, EXECUTED AND FILED.

Potential Test: The potential test data shown shall
be that taken from a Railroad Com-
mission test made during the latest
semi-annual survey; or, if no test
was made during such survey, data
shall be taken from a test made by
the operator not more than 30 days
prior to the date on which this re-
port is filed.



RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS FORM L-1

Ol and Gas Division ELECTRIC LOG It Bt
STATUS REPORT Rev.8/17/85

Please Read Instructions

As required by statute (T.N.R.C. Chapter 91, Subchapter M) and defined by Statewide Rule 16 (see copy on
reverse side), a copy of a basic electric log run on a well must be filed with the completion reports (Form W-2 and
Form G-1) and plugging reports for dry holes (Form W-3). These will become a part of the public record.

You may, however, request a one-year period of confidentiality during which the logs will be kept in your
possession. Prior to the expiration of the initial period of confidentiality, you may request a renewal for a two-year
period. Logs of offshore wells in State waters may be granted an additional two-year extension. At the end of the
period(s) of confidentiality, a copy of a basic electric log must be filed with the Commission.

INSTRUCTIONS

When to file the L-1

® with ALL completion reports and with plugging reports on dry holes
Where to file the L-1

® with the appropriate Commission district office
Filling out the L-1

® Section [ and the signature section must be filled out for all wells.
Complete only the appropriate part of Section IIL

SECTION I. IDENTIFICATION

OPERATOR NAME exactly as on Form P-5 COUNTY NAME DISTRICT NO.
BTA 0il1 Producers Culberson 08
LEASE NAME DRILLING PERMIT NO. WELL NO. API NO.
7816 JV-P Duval -C- 255558 1 42-109-31747
SECTION II. LOG STATUS
A [ Log(s) Attached B. [X] Log(s) Not Attached
Log typels) as shown on header: Confidentiality requested. If confidentially not requested.

please explain:

Company/lease name on log, if different
from that in Section I:

Requlatory Supervisor
title

Dorothy Houghton [ 915 582-3753 9/4/85

name (print) phone date




EMERGENCY RULE ADOPTED AUGUST 19, 1985

83.16 RULE 16. Log and Completion or Plugging Report

(a) The owner or operator of an oil, gas or geothermal resource well, within thirty (30) days after the
completion of such well or the plugging of such well. if the well {s a dry hole, shall flle with the Commission the
appropriate completion or plugging report, and as an attachment to such report, a legible, unaltered final copy
of a basic electric log obtained from such well as provided by the person who logged the well. A “basic electric
log” means a lithology. porosity, or resistivity log run over the entire wellbore or in the alternative, if no such
log is run over the entire wellbore, the log which is the most complete of such logs run. Amended completion
reports, and as an attachment to such report., a copy of a basic electric log obtained after September 1, 1985,
must be flled for any change in perforations, or openhole or casing records within thirty (30) days after
recompleting the well.

(b) Each log filed with the Commission shall be considered public information and shall be available to the

public during normal business hours. If the owner or operator of such well described in subsection (a) of this ,

section desires log(s) to be confidential. the owner or operator must submit a written request for a delayed
flling of the log(s). When flling such a request, the owner or operator must retain the log(s) and may delay flling
such log(s) for one (1) year beginning from the date the completion or plugging report is required to be filed
with the Commission. The owner or operator of such well may request an additional filing delay of two 2"
years, provided the written request is flled prior to the expiration date of the initial confidentiality period. If a
well is drilled on land submerged in state water, the owner or operator may request an additional filing delay of

two (2) years so that a possible total filing delay of five (5) years may be obtained. A request for the additional «s«.

two (2) year filing delay period must be in writing and be received prior to the expiration of the first two (2)+
year flling delay. Logs must be filed with the Commission within thirty (30) days after the expiration of the
final confidentiality period.

(c) If the logs are not filed in accordance with the provisions of this section. the Commission may refuse to
assign an allowable to a well or may set the allowable for such well at zero. If the well is a dry hole and the logs
are not flled in accordance with the provisions of this section, the Commission may initiate penalty action
pursuant to Title 3 of the Texas Natural Resources Code.



Form P.15
STATEMENT OF PRODUCTIVITY OF ACREAGE . (5-5-1)

ASSIGNED TO PRORATION UNITS

" The undersigned states that he is authorized to make this statement; that he has knowledge

of the facts concerning the BTA 011 Producers ,
OPERATOR
7816 JV-P Duval -C- , No. 1 . that such well is
LEASE WELL
completed in the King Edward (Atoka) Field, Culberson County,

Texas and that the acreage claimed, and assigned to such well for proration purposes as

authorized by special rule and as shown on the attached certified plat embraces

160 acres which can reasonably be considered to be productive of hydrocarbons.

— CERTIFICATE -

I declare under penalties prescribed in Article 6036¢c, R. C. S., that this report was prepared by me or
under my supervision and direction, and that data and facts stated therein are true, correct, and com-
plete, to the best of my knowledge.

Date _9/4/85 Signature

Telephone 915 682-3753 Title Regulatory Supervisor

AREA CODE




RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS Form P-4

OIL AND GAS DIVISION Re» 6’80
R%C District
P . 8
Producer's Certificate of Compliance and Authorization to Transport Oil and/or RRC Ol L 5
Casinghead Gas From an Oil Lease or Gas and/or Condensate from a Gas Well. e
Field Name (as per RRC records) Lease Name RRC Gas Well Ident. No.d
King Edward (Atoka) 7816 JV-P Duval -C- 116618
Operator Name Gas Well No.
BTA 011 Producers 1
Address Effective Date
104 South Pecos Immediately
City, State, Zip Code Count
Midland, Texas 79701 Cufberson
Location (Section, Block, and Survey) Distancg and Direction to nearest town in this county.
Sec. 32, BTk. 45, PSL Survey 15 Miles Northeast to Orla

GAS GATHERER, PURCHASER, AND NOMINATOR
NOTE: The nomes of cll three of the above must be furnished for all gos seld.

Name RRC USE ONLY | INDICATE [ Interstate
Westar Transmission Co. .., . . | MARKET Intrastate
¢ Address . s - l:xj Gas Well Gas | A Gatherer
Box 90 100 [X] Fuil Well
=y : e Stream - m Purchaser
Cxty, Sta'te, Zip Code of the |:: Casinghead
Amarillo 5 X 79189 ' Gas m Nominator
Name RRC USE ONLY | INDICATE (] Interstate
. ., i i | | MARKET ] intrastate
Address D Gas Well Gas D Gatherer
‘ Full Well
Ct T Te O Stream [ Purchaser
| City, State, 2ip Code f th Casinghead
. i D Gas [: Nominator
ks RRC USE ONLY | INDICATE ] Interstate
0 | L4 i | markET [] Intrastate
Address [ 1 Gas Well Gas | [_| Gatherer
1 Full Well
e e Stream D Purchaser
ip Code of th Casinghead
= | Gas [ Nominator
OIL OR CONDENSATE GATHERER
RO I B
— RRC USE.ONLY E...'._::..
U j{.............
Address [ oil
o7,
L
City, State, Zip Code of the [ Condensate

= RRC USE ONLY ;:::II:"'

CRCRCR R

Ll 1 1 | lesesss

Address [ oil
%

City, State, Zip Code SEAhE D Gordensate

INDICATE PURPOSE OF FILING

[

New Oil Lease or Gas Well. Form W-1 (Application for Permit to Drill, 9%3efén jr Plug Backzl filed in the name of:
{ V-P Duval -C-

BTA 0il Producers
Operator Lease
| Change of Gatherer E Change of Purchaser | } Change of Nominator FOR RRC USE ONLY
Field No.
[: Change field name from
[: Change operator name from Operator No.
E Change lease name from ¥
Consolidation or subdivision of lease (Attachments required - - See instructions.)

Previous Form P-4 approval date if filed (or prior SW -1 number) e e
REMARKS: Initial P-4

AUTHORIZATION BY CURRENT OPERATOR ) N
The undersigned certifies that the above agent is authorized to transport the above specified percentage of the allowable oil or gas

produced from the above described property in accordance with the regulations of the Railroad Commission of Texas, and that this
authorization will be valid until further notice or until cancelled by the Railroad Commission of Texas, and the undersigned further

certifies that the conservation laws of the State of Texhs and all rules, regulations, and orders of the Railroad Commission of Texas
operty, dovered by &M

v n complied with in regg t to t
i RN & Y7 4 () Regulatory Supervisor 915/682-3753

9-4-85

Date HOUGHTON Title Area Code &Telephone No
OPERATOR NAME CHANGE (Acknowlgdgment required on changes of operatcr.? .
The undersigned, being the previous operator, has transferred cperating responsibility on the above property.

Previous

Operator Signature
Address Title

; Area Code [:
gﬂzyi'pscll?;e Date Telephone No.

If there are additional gatherers, purchasers, or nominators, check here | and use reverse side of this form.



Description:

PLAT SHOWING
PROPOSED NEW WELL LOCATION

CULBERSCH County, Texas

1980

v

930" FML & 132C' FiL

C.M.

Caldwell,etal 30

Secrion

L] L]
LR ] L
. an
- -
. o
. 13204___.J;#{GR.E;EV:529:
.I
LA R ]
BTA CIL PROD. 160 Ae BTA OIL ARODUCERS ANER .QUAS .
2 —
LE RN ]
% 7816 JV-P Duval 'C'
K;a‘\a Eciwar'd (Pﬁ‘ciﬁa\‘
87A JiL PRC
gl .ar C = o
Operator ___BTA OIL PROCUCERS Date 5ta Tok. 30,1984
- - u__D P yigm g 1 1
Lease Name _’a_lﬁ KAV fnGe c Well No | I .
: 2iara] Pasture-Gentiy S.o1ir7 Jowr Tc .igrtheast
Topography & et r e - e L s - -1Sd &
one
Hetorence Stakes ‘r’
Good Dl S-te? _Y":."S Alternate Locagtion )
takes Set \___ . - = "
Best Accessibility to Location Fror Lease Joad - 1350° Wsest JF Lacation
Distance and Direction Le - - = —_
from Ywy Jet or Town. From HI.Jct. 8§52 and Duval Sulfer Plart rcad sest of -—ria
20 Scuth on saved road 10 miles;Thence East cn BTA Lease Rcad 1.5 miles,Thence
Soutn .4 miles;Tnence East 1 mile;Thence South 1 miel toc \iorthwest corner of 37
Scale: 1"=1000'

x

-
R T T ]

GARY D. BOSWELL

sEesssessssssnnasns LR
-

. CERTIFICATE:

- n 1
I, aary D. UOSWEI‘IW7 a Registered Public Surveyor
and an authorized agent of Topographic Land Surveyors, do hereby certify that the above
described well location was surveyed and staked on the ground as shown herein

/

-

1788

Texas Reg No _

1788

TOPOGRAPHIC LAND SURVEYORS

908 West Wall St
(915) 682-1653

Midland, Texas 79701
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MINERAL ACCOUNTING
MEMORANDUM

(File in "B" File)

RE: M- T ol L 'y Split from M-
Operator f{-é it ULALAL A S [::]Producing
Lease [::] Nonproducing
County
Date Name

FROM: Mineral Accounting

"lfoi:D Exploration & Development JO =) - &2 Jif‘u”’//f / X
TO: Legal
NONPRODUCING
Delay Rental Due On Not Received -

Primary Term Expired

PRODUCING STATUS

OIL: No production reported from through
mo./year mo./year
0il Royalty Status: l | Due $ I Royalty paid in full
Name
GAS: No production reported from through
mo./year mo./year
Gas Royalty Status: Due $ Royalty paid in full
Name
RENTAL: | /<

gars: e B4 # | Ges Well — 2]2u|55 —¢A

GLO-RA-12-(1-82)
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BTA OIL PRODUCERS ¥

$ LLOYD ALPERN TRUST, ET AL I

- 53(32322‘

BTA 7816 JV-P DUVAL
7816-01 Duval "C" #1

THE STATE OF TEXAS } '

COUNTY OF CULBERSON ¥

ASSIGNMENT I

For a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby I
acknowledged, BTA OIL PRODUCERS, a Texas General Partnership, hereinafter

called "Assignor", does hereby bargain, sell, transfer, assign and convey
unto the following Assignees, whose address is c/o BTA 0il Producers, 104
South Pecos, Midland, Texas, 79701, in the respective percentage interests
shown:
.. .
¢ e e
. ..
s e e BE1oya-RlIDerni TRURE e rrtea e = et i s st m oo st 0.571428%
=5 Bernard E. Alpern Trugt —-——-—-———--—=—-= 4.571427%
Barditaz PRULNSESNLID == 1.142857%
» Barnes-Linnett - O.V. - ——m—— 0.571428%
seee Earlton BEAl| ~r==m=—mmte o ———————— - -—=  1.454739%%
- 8 Carlton Beal|Jr, ————=—=—=— — 0.924111%
SES e Barry Beal ———-———- —mmm————— (,924111%
. . SPencar Beal == e e e e e et ety 0.753597%
Rl S o Kelly Beal - —— —— e e st e e 0.674282%
& i Barry Beal, Jr. --——-- —acacim 0.391443%
. Blank Living Investment Trust
el dated July| 24, 1989 —————————r——=———r—aren= - 1.714285%
e e Norman Braman —-———---= e 0.571428%
&y Lew Brown II, Ltd. ————-- —=  1.142857%
BEER BUrnaARITrast i et et el e s e i 3.428542%
Bruce Burnam Trust #2 ——— s a i cm c e ——— 3.428570%
Constance B. Cartwright 1.142857%
Jesse Glimenko ---- 1.142857%
Pearl Climenko Non-Marital Trust —————————————————= 0.571428%
Daniel Clyman Associates 0.571428%
Trust U/W/0 Paul A. Cohen ;
Article THIRD A 0.571428%

Trust #1 F/B/O Eleanor Couri under the terms
of the Last Will And Testament of George
J. Couri, 9/9/85 (Credit Shelter Trust) —----——-—  0.571428%

James R. Currie 1.142857% ;
Robert M. Davenport 0.571428% o
Diamond Head Investments-—78 — 1.142885%
Peter Dix, Ltd. 0.571428%
Ecoff & Gisler II 1.142857% =,
Arthur Emil-1978 ---— 1.142857% 3
; Herbert Feinberg 0.571428%
e First City National Bank, Trustee
- for Trust #0417-02-03-04 —————-==——ee—ememcec—a———— 2.285714%
Forman Energy Corporation et 3.428542%
Gerald N. Frank --— —-— 3.428570%
Frank Friedheim 0.571428% |
Ann M. Gallop 0.571428%
M. Robert Gallop —---—- = — 2.285714% =
Barbara G. Gilbert -- - 0.571428%
Karlene Beal Garber e 0.571428%
Joseph H. Gardner -—-—-————=——— - o et 0.571428%
Joseph Giorflane ————————————=—=c - 0.571428%
Salvatore Giordano, Jr. ——————————=eaa- ———— 0.571428%
Balvatore Glordano; 8r, ———————r=ermeem—e——————— 1.142857%
The Glickman Revocable Liwving Trust
Dated 10/25/91 - 2.285714%
Charles Goldschmidt 0.571428%
Edward ‘Goldsehmidt —~————r———————— e ———— 0.571428%
Henry J. Goldschmidt, Esquire — 0.571428%
Milton S. Gould ===-- s e e ke i 1.714285%
Industrial Raw Materials Corporation -———=———————- 0.571428%
Abdul-Jabbar Family Trust ——————————————————— e 1.142857%
Louis Jackson ====—=====——————- —— 0.285714%
Sylvia F. Jackson ——————————————— e e 0.285714%
Jasdec Oil Partners — — 3.428570%
Fred C. Jennings Trust Under Inter Vivos
Trust Agreement dated December 12, 1980 --——-———-- 0.380951%
e Mark C. Jennings or Theresa F. Jennings —=——————==== 0.380951%
Susan K. Jennings ===—e=—— e e 0.380954%
Lewis G. JOhMNBON === e e e e e 0.002857%

FEB 18 102 022832
WECEIVED FEB 27 1992




BTA 7816 JV-P DUVAL
Assignment P
Robert S. King ——=—==—=== - S 0.003429%
Kramer Family Joint Venture —m——m—m—=———— 1.142857%
JOEEDN o DEEE i s s et e e o e e i s e 0.571428% 2
Estate of Daniel E. Lyons o 1.142857%
George W. Murphy = 1.142857%
ERONAYA NEWIRI == == ste st s e e e == rre 0.571428%
Edgar B. Nye -———— 0.571428%
Chase Lincoln First Bank, N/A, Trustee F
of Trust U/W/O Guido P. Palma F/B/O |
Ellen Palma —————=——— - ——————————— 2.285714% }
Lawrence Phillips 0.571428%
Saul Poliak Revocable Management Trust --—————————— 3.142856% i
NCNB Texas National Bank, Trustee =
for Trust #1430-1-09 - = 0.514286%
NCNB Texas National Bank, Trustee
for Trust #1430-2-09 —-————=== — —— 0.514286%
NCNB Texas National Bank, Trustee
= Lo o B O o i R e e e Sl 0.514314%
NCNB Texas National Bank, Trustee
for Trust #1430-4-09 = e 0.514286%
NCNB Texas National Bank, Trustee
for Trust #1430-5-09 = - — 0.514286%
e NCNB Texas National Bank, Trustee
" e for Trust #1431-09 e 1.142857%
NCNB Texas National Bank, Trustee
AR for Trust #1432-09 1.142828%
e o NCNB Texas National Bank, Trustee
o for K.S. Beal Trust #351 1.142857%
7 Raymond H. Rice, Deceased's Trust Created
ssse Dnder Declaration of The Rice Family . = = o . oS = aob o e
L P g Trust Dated August 14, 1981 0.571428%
San Miguel 0Oil Co. 0.571428%
L . George T. Scharffenberger 1.714285%
e William A. Shea 1.142857% &
Martin I. Shelton ——— 0.571428% :
Fred P. Sheridan ---- 0.571428%
iy Ralph E. Stark e 0.005714%
. . o James R. Stimmel —-——-- 0.005714%
L RS J. Ralph & Lois Stone Trust -—-— ——— -0.571428%
Robert J. Strasenburgh, II ——--- 0.571428%
Estate of Harold O. Toor 1.714285%
Henry F. Trione ———- - 0.571428%
Vimark - 0.571428%
Janet A. Waterfield > — 0.571428%
Alan Weinberg and Irene Weinberg
as Community Property - - - 1.1428B85%
Peter B. Wilkinson - i 0.002857%
Carole Winter et e 0.571429%
NARCY  HINERE = e e e e oo 0.571428%
Elizabeth Wolff -—-—-—- - - 2.285714%
Ilsa B. Wolff Estate & R 3.999999%
Patricia Ann Wolff Trust 0.571428%
Patricia Ann Wolff ----—- o — 1.714328%
100.000000%

an undivided 35.00% interest in all of the right, title and interest of BTA
0il Producers in and to the 0il and Gas Lease described
hereto covering the tracts of land described therein, each Assignee herein
to acquire a like interest in the personal property used or obtained in

connection therewith.

Also, for a valuable consideration,

shown:

in Exhibit "A"

the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged, Assignor does hereby bargain, sell, transfer, assign and
convey unto the following Assignees in the respective percentage interests

BTA: Profit Sharing Plan ————=——-—————=rse——c——tu=ax 0.234200%
Bernard E. Alpern Trust - -— 0.666668%
Carlton Beal -———- = = 18.702359%
Carlton Beal, Jr. - e e e 18.702359%
Barry Beal --- - - 18.702359%
Spencer Beal e e e e 18.702359%
Kelly Beal —---- - 18.702359%
Barry Beal, Jr. e e e e e e e 0.015867%
Gerald N. Frank === o e e e e e 3.333338%

022832
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BTA 7816 JV-P DUVAL

Assignment
HRK Equity Corporation e 0.642901%
Trust U/W/0 Samuel Klau - = — 0.642901%
Roger P. Palma -—- - - - 0.952330%

100.000000%

a 15.00% interest in the interest of BTA Oil Producers in and to the 0il and
Gas Lease described in Exhibit "A" attached hereto insofar as each lease
covers the land specified in Exhibit "A", said interest shall bear no
portion of the drilling, completion or equipping costs on any wells drilled
on said lease, but is subject to 15,00% of all operating expenses
attributable to the operation of any such wells.

Further, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged, Assignor does hereby bargain, sell, transfer, assign and
convey unto the following Assignees in the respective percentage interests
shown:

Lorece Avery ——-———————-=- e 0.031000%
Carlton Beal - - — - 51.950620%
Carlton Beal, Jr. —=====——=———r———— = —= 18.882226%
BATYY Ball] e e e e e v e e e S5t i e i 18.582226%
Spencer Beal —-——————— —— 3.729889%
Kelly Beal - 5 = s 0.024190%
Barry Beal, Jr. = 0.016550%
Keleen H. Beal - - 1.250000%
Lewis G. Johnson = = 0.030980%
Chessley McKenzie - 0.012400%
0. V. Sivage 0.080720%
Ralph E. Stark 0.248000%
James R. Stimmel ————- 0.161199%
NCNB Texas National Bank, Trustee
for Trust #1430-1-09 ————=——————r——rr———e=rr———- 0.560000%
NCNB Texas National Bank, Trustee
for Trust #1430-2-09 —————- 0.560000%
NCNB Texas National Bank, Trustee
for Trust #1430-3-09 - R 0.560000%
NCNB Texas National Bank, Trustee
for Trust #1430-4-09 0.560000%
NCNB Texas National Bank, Trustee
for Trust #1430-5-09 - 0.560000%
NCNB Texas National Bank, Trustee
for Trust #1431-09 1.250000%
NCNB Texas National Bank, Trustee
for Trust #1432-09 1.250000%
.000000%

a 50.00% interest in the interest of BTA Oil Producers in the 0il and Gas
Lease and lands described in Exhibit "A", insofar as each lease covers the
land specified in Exhibit "A", and a like interest in the personal property
used or obtained in connection therewith, such interest shall bear 50.00%
of all drilling, completion and operating costs on any well drilled on said
lease. 4

All of the interests herein assigned are subject to the lands and
leases described in Exhibit "A", and said interests being further subject
to the following: (a) the royalty burdens payable under said lease and the
overriding royalty burdens, if any, payable under said lease which are of
record as of the date of this assignment, (b) that certain Joint Operating
Agreement dated November 22, 1977, by and between BTA 0il Producers, as
Operator, and Bernard E. Alpern Trust, et al, as Non-Operators.

Should any Assignee fail to join in the drilling of any additional
well drilled upon the above described lands pursuant to the terms and
provisions of the herein described leases and agreements, then the interest
of such Assignee in said leases and lands shall automatically terminate as
to any and all undrilled proration units as allocated to said lands by
proper governmental authority and such interest shall automatically revert
to and vest in the other Assignees herein pursuant to the terms and
provisions of the Joint Operating Rgreement described above or to Assignor
herein. Any such| Assignee shall be obligated to execute a recordable
assignment recognizing the termination of said Assignee's interest in said
undrilled proration units and reassigning all of said interest to the other
Assignees herein or to Assignor herein.

FER 18 1082
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BTA 7816 JV-P DUVAL
Assignment

Should Assignor be required under the terms and provisions of any
assignment or agreement under and by virtue of which Assignor holds title
to reassign all or any portion of the leases described in Exhibit "A" in
order to avoid the necessity of conducting drilling or cother operations,
then any such reassignment from Assignor shall be effective to extinguish
the interests of Assignee herein and Assignees shall no longer have any
interest whatsoever in the leases or portions thereof covered by such
reassignment.

DATED this 1st day of October, 1991, to be effective as of the date
of first production from the lands described herein.

BTA OIL PRODUCERS

7 7
BY: ///?C““j [//"‘—’g\

BARRY B&AL, Partner

THE STATE OF TEXAS }

COUNTY OF MIDLAND }

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on this Zd’l— day
of , 1991, by BARRY BEAL, Partner, on behalf of BTA OIL

PRODUCERS, a partnership.

GEN%RGMPRUIIT Notary Public in and for
ary Pubiic

STATE OF TEXAS The State’ of Texas

My Commission Explres

December 27, 1992

v
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LEASE SCHEDULE

EXHIBIT "A" Page 1 of 1

ATTACHED TO AND MADE A PART OF ASSTIGNMENT

STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF CULBERSOHN
DATED October 1, 1991, Effective Date Of Firat Production, EXECUTED BY BTA OIL PRODUCERS
IN FAVOR OF LLOYD ALPERN TRUST, ET AL
LEASE NO. LESSOR LESSEE DATE DESCRIPTION ‘ BOOK
6404 State of Texas Lease BTA Oil Producers 10/02/84 Survey 32, Block 45, PSL Survey, containing 640 66
No. M=-90407

acres, more or less

The above lease is a part of the BTA 7816 JV-P Duval Venture (Tract III).

02283
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THE STATE OF TEXAS *

COUNTY OF CULBERSON =
I, Linda Urias, Clerk of the County Court in and for

Culberson County, Texas, do hereby certify that

The foregoing is a true and correct copy of ASSTGNMENT
from BTA OIL PRODUCERS to LLOYD ALPERN TRUST. ET AL
as the same appears of record in my office in Book 3 Pages 758-762

0il & Gas
Records, Culberson County, Texas.

TO CERTIFY WHICH, Witness my hand and seal of office on
12th February 19 92

this the day of

Linda Urias, County Clerk




Texas General Land Office Stephen F. Austin Building

= e 1700 North Congress Avenue
Garry Mauro, Commissioner Austin, Texas 78701-1495

"i (512) 463-5001

March 4, 1992

Cheryl Bentley

BTA 0il Producers

104 South Pecos

Midland, Texas 79701-5099

RE: ASSIGNMENT FILING

Dear Ms. Bentley:

The General Land Office received the following instrument on
February 29, 1992, and has filed it in Mineral File No. M-90407.

An Assignment of 0il and Gas Lease dated October 1, 1991, from
BTA 0il Producers to Lloyd Alpern Trust, et al, recorded in
Culberson County, Texas.

Filing Fee: $25.00
Late Fee : $25.00
Total Fee : $50.00

The total amount of the fees received for the filing of the
instrument listed above is $50.00, the receipt of which is
acknowledged by the General Land Office.

Sincerely,

Y

Joe Shannon, Landman
Lease Administration
Energy Resources
(512) 475-1533

JMS/tbs

Printed on recycled paper with soybean ink
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Garry Mauro, Commissioner R
(512) 463-5001
1) | Ay ! £ | H |
Certified Mail No. | ) Ly = r~

Return Receipt Requested

July 13, 1995

Ms. MELODY O’BRIAN

BTA OIL PRODUCERS

104 S. PECOS

MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701-5099

RE: Notice of Underpayment on State Lease M-77035, 77523, 90407.
Dear Ms. O'BRIAN

The Royalty Management Division of the Texas General Land Office has completed
a review of the above referenced leases operated by BTA 0il Producers.
Through this review, it was determined that $6,878.23 has been underpaid to the
State for the reporting periods September 1990 through November 1994. This
amount comprises $2,430.67 in additional royalty, $3,725.00 in penalty and
$722.56 in interest, which has been computed through August 8, 1995, in
accordance with Section 52.131 of the Texas Natural Resources Code.

The following documents are attached in support of our findings:
e A brief summary of our review (Attachment I);

° Schedule supporting our royalty, penalty and interest calculations
(Attachment II), and;

L Procedures used for assessment of penalties and interest (Attachment
EXE)
B A copy of 0il and Gas Lease Agreements. (Attachment IV).

To ensure your company remains in good standing with the General Land Office,

please respond to this notice within 25 days of the above date. If your
records reflect this royalty has been paid, please provide us with
documentation of payments made and remittance dates. Payment of this notice

should be submitted separately from monthly royalty payments you may be
remitting. We will prepare the GLO-2 Reports for correction of the delinquent
amounts reflected in this notice. In order to ensure proper credit, your
payment should be mailed to my attention in the enclosed envelope, along with a
copy of this letter.

Printed on recycled paper with soybean ink



BTA OIL PRODUCERS
July 12, 1995

Page 2

This notice does not constitute an Audit Billing Notice as defined in Section
52.135 of the Natural Resources Code and, consequently, does not preclude the
General Land Office from conducting further examinations of this or other
leases operated and/or reported by BTA 0il Producers or from examining these
or other issues and time periods in a future inspection of your books,
accounts, reports or other records.

If you have any questions, please call Joshua Sanchez at (512) 475-1494.

Sincerely,
\/(‘ LY arada-dbi . ~
W
Jeff ﬁﬁsenbury, Manager '

Royalty Management/Energy Resources

Enclosures
Attachments



ATTACHMENT I

REVIEW SUMMARY

State Lease M-77035, 77523, 90407,

We have reviewed our records for the period of September 1990 through November
1994, to determine whether or not royalty for Lease Fuel, etc., has been
reported and paid correctly with respect to volume and price. Volumes reported
to the Texas General Land Office (TGLO) were compared to volumes reported to
the Texas Railroad Commission (TRRC) with any differences being noted. We also
reviewed the lease agreement to determine if payment for the aforementioned is
due.

As a result of this review, it was determined that Lease Fuel volumes were
reported but no royalty was paid as required by the lease agreement in
paragraph 3 (B). Therefore, we have concluded that additional royalty revenue
is due in the following amount.

Lease Royalty Penalty Interest Total

M-77035 $1,067.82 $1,175.00 £326.37 $2,569.19
M-77523 $ 449.91 51,275.00 $130.31 $1,855.22
M-90407 S 912.94 £1.275.00 $265,88 $2.,453.82
TOTALS $2,430.67 $3,725.00 £722.56 $6,878.23

(See Attachment II for supporting calculations)



BTA OIL PRODUCERS ATTACHMENT II AUDITOR: GJS
STATE LEASE M-77035 ========= FILE: C:\\BTA77035.WK3
8001 JV-P HOWE LEASE DATE: 07/12/95
HOWE (ATOKA) FIELD PENALTY DATE
WARD COUNTY TEXAS DECIMAL: 0.200 08/08/95
RRC GAS WELL ID # 089728
(1) (€] (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11)
R R C GROSS : -
MONTH : VOLUMES : UNIT PRICE BTU VALUE DUE NUMBER OF PENALTY : INTEREST : TOTAL
LEASE TRACT :LEASE USE :: : % DAYS LATE DUE DUE 3 DUE
USE ¢ PART. : VOLUMES : : 1 (B)X(4)X(5) :(6)X(.200) (N +(9)+(10)
(A) $ 3 (B) {8y s : (C) (C) :

Sep-90 285 0.1581 45 1.774 1.000 79.93 156.99 1727 25.00 8.77 49.76
Oct-90 285 0.1581 45 1.940 1.000 87.41 17.48 1697 25.00 9.41 51.89
Nov-90 285 0.1581 45 1.770 1.000 79.75 15.95 1666 25.00 8.43 49.38
Dec—90 285 0.1581 45 3.318 1.000 149.50 29.90 1635 25.00 15.49 70.39
Jan -91 285 0.1581 45 2.695 1.000 121.43 24.29 1607 25.00 12.36 61.65
Feb-91 285 0.1581 45 3.263 1.000 147.03 29.41 1576 25.00 14.67 69.08
Mar—91 285 0.1581 45 1.693 1.000 76.28 15.26 1546 25.00 7.46 47.72
Apr—91 285 0.1581 45 2.695 1.000 121.43 24.29 1515 25.00 11.63 60.92
May—91 285 0.1581 45 3.310 1.000 149.14 29.83 1485 25.00 13.98 68.81
Jun-—-91 285 0.1581 45 1.612 1.000 72.63 14.53 1454 25.00 6.66 46.19
Jul—91 285 0.1581 45 1.395 1.000 62.86 12.57 1423 25.00 5.64 43.21
Aug—-91 285 0.1581 45 1.534 1.000 69.12 13.82 1393 25.00 6.06 44.88
Sep—91 285 0.1581 45 2.285 1.000 102.96 20.59 1362 25.00 8.82 54.41
Oct-91 285 0.1581 45 2.076 1.000 93.54 18.71 1332 25.00 7.83 51.54
Nov—-91 285 0.1581 45 3.920 1.000 176.63 35.33 1301 25.00 14.43 74.76
Dec—-91 285 0.1581 45 3.952 1.000 178.07 35.61 1270 25.00 14.18 74.79
Jan-92 285 0.1581 45 3.135 1.000 141.26 28.25 1241 25.00 10.98 64.23
Feb-92 285 0.1581 45 3.118 1.000 140.49 28.10 1210 25.00 10.63 63.73
Mar—-92 285 0.1581 45 3.118 1.000 140.49 28.10 1180 25.00 10.36 63.46
Apr—92 285 0.1581 45 3.118 1.000 140.49 28.10 1149 25.00 10.07 63.17
May—92 285 0.1581 45 3.103 1.000 139.82 27.96 1119 25.00 9.74 62.70
Jun -92 285 0.1581 45 3.103 1.000 139.82 27.96 1088 25.00 9.46 62.42
Jul-92 285 0.1581 45 3.105 1.000 139.91 27.98 1057 25.00 9.18 62.16
Aug-92 285 0.1581 45 3.105 1.000 139.91 27.98 1027 25.00 8.90 61.88
Sep—92 285 0.1581 45 2.382 1.000 107.33 21.47 996 25.00 6.61 53.08
Oct-92 0 0.1581 0 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00 966 0.00 0.00 0.00
Nov-82 0 0.1581 0 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00 935 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dec-92 0 0.1581 0 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00 S04 0.00 0.00 0.00
Jan—-93 285 0.1581 45 3.067 1.000 138.19 27.64 876 25.00 7.42 60.06
Feb—-93 285 0.1581 45 3.060 1.000 137.88 27.58 845 25.00 7.13 59.71
Mar—-93 285 0.1581 45 3.141 1.000 141.53 28.31 815 25.00 7.04 60.35
Apr—93 0 0.1581 0 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00 784 0.00 0.00 0.00
May—-93 285 0.1581 45 2.228 1.000 100.39 20.08 754 25.00 4.59 49.67
Jun-93 285 0.1581 45 2.244 1.000 101.11 20.22 723 25.00 4.41 49.63
Jul-93 285 0.1581 45 2.236 1.000 100.75 20.15 692 25.00 4.19 49.34
Aug-93 285 0.1581 45 2.259 1.000 101.79 20.36 662 25.00 4.04 49.40
Sep—-93 285 0.1581 45 2.227 1.000 100.35 20.07 631 25.00 3.77 48.84

Page 1 of 2



BTA OIL PRODUCERS ATTACHMENT Il
STATE LEASE M-77035 =========
8001 JV-P HOWE LEASE

AUDITOR: GJS
FILE: CABTA77035.WK3
DATE: 07/12/95

HOWE (ATOKA) FIELD PENALTY DATE
WARD COUNTY TEXAS DECIMAL; 0.200 08/08/95
RRC GAS WELL ID # 089729
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) 0] (8) (9) (10) (11)
R RC o 7 :  GROSS : -
MONTH : VOLUMES :  UNIT S PRICE 2 BIU - VAR DUE NUMBER OF PENALTY INTEREST : TOTAL
LEASE : TRACT :LEASEUSE :: 2 ; 3 DAYS LATE DUE DUE > DUE
USE ;- PART: v VOLUMES : $(3)X(4)X(5) :(6)X(.200) 1 (7)+(9)+(10)
(A) - $ 3 (B): sy e : i (C) (C) g

Oct—-93 285 0.1581 45 2.220 1.000 100.03 20.01 601 25.00 3.57 48.58
Nov-93 285 0.1581 45 2.221 1.000 100.07 20.01 570 25.00 3.36 48.37
Dec—-93 285 0.1581 45 2.220 1.000 100.03 20.01 539 25.00 3.16 48.17
Jan-94 285 0.1581 45 2.215 1.000 99.80 19.96 511 25.00 2.97 47.93
Feb-94 285 0.1581 45 2.213 1.000 99.71 19.94 480 25.00 2.76 47.70
Mar-94 285 0.1581 45 2.237 1.000 100.80 20.16 450 25.00 2.59 47.75
Apr—94 285 0.1581 45 2.237 1.000 100.80 20.16 419 25.00 2.39 47.55
May-94 285 0.1581 45 2.214 1.000 99.76 19.95 389 25.00 2.16 47.11
Jun-94 285 0.1581 45 2.224 1.000 100.21 20.04 358 25.00 1.97 47.01

Jul -94 285 0.1581 45 2.510 1.000 113.10 22.62 327 25.00 1.99 49.61
Aug-94 285 0.1581 45 2.246 1.000 101.20 20.24 297 25.00 1.58 46.82
Sep—-94 285 0.1581 45 2.246 1.000 101.20 20.24 266 25.00 1.38 46.62
Oct-94 285 0.1581 45 2.255 1.000 101.61 20.32 236 25.00 1.18 46.50
Nov-—-94 285 0.1581 45 2.251 1.000 101.43 20.29 205 25.00 0.97 46.26

TOTALS $1,067.82 $1,175.00 $326.37 $2,569.19
COMMENTS:

(A) VOLUMES ARE OBTAINED FROM FORMS GLO-2'S.
(B) PRICE AND BTU ARE OBTAINED FROM GLO-2'S.

(C) SEE ATTACHMENT Ill, "SUMMARY OF PENALTY/INTEREST ASSESSMENT RULES",
FOR EXPLANATION OF PENALTY AND INTEREST CALCULATIONS.

Page 2 of 2



BTA OIL PRODUCERS ATTACHMENT II AUDITOR: GJS

STATE LEASE M-77523 ========= FILE: C:\BTA77523.WK3
7806 JV-P DUVAL LEASE DATE: 07/13/95

KING EDWARD (ATOKA) FIELD PENALTY DATE

CULBERSON COUNTY TEXAS DECIMAL: 0.125 08/08/95

RRC GAS WELL ID # 080476

RRC : :  GROSS : - 3 ;
MONTH : VOLUMES PRICE 25 o BTU v NALLIE - - DUE : NUMBEROF : PENALTY : INTEREST : TOTAL
: EEASE === s : : : DAYSLATE DUE : DUE : DUE
USE z : ()X(2)X(3) : (4X(.125) : : 3 : (B)+(7)+(8)
(A) e | e - [ : : 2 (C) 3 (C) g

Sep-90 50 1.242 1.000 62.10 7.76 1727 25.00 4.26 37.02
Oct-90 50 1.388 1.000 69.40 8.68 1697 25.00 4.67 38.35
Nov—-980 50 1.707 1.000 85.35 10.67 1666 25.00 5.64 41.31
Dec-90 50 1.714 1.000 85.70 10.71 1635 25.00 5.55 41.26
Jan-91 50 1.596 1.000 79.80 9.98 1607 25.00 5.08 40.06
Feb-91 50 1.128 1.000 56.40 7.05 1576 25.00 3.52 35.57
Mar-91 50 1.090 1.000 54.50 6.81 1546 25.00 3.33 35.14
Apr—91 50 1.126 1.000 56.30 7.04 1515 25.00 3.37 35.41
May-91 50 1.105 1.000 55.25 6.91 1485 25.00 3.24 35.15
Jun -91 50 1.039 1.000 51.95 6.49 1454 25.00 2.98 34.47
Jul-91 50 0.908 1.000 45.40 5.68 1423 25.00 2.55 33.28
Aug-91 50 1.063 1.000 53.15 6.64 1393 25.00 2.91 34.55
Sep-91 50 1.229 1.000 61.45 7.68 1362 25.00 3.29 35.97
Oct-91 50 1.425 1.000 7125 8.91 1332 25.00 3.73 37.64
Nov—-91 50 1.460 1.000 73.00 9.13 1301 25.00 3.73 37.86
Dec—91 50 1.560 1.000 78.00 9.75 1270 25.00 3.88 38.63
Jan-92 50 1.817 1.000 65.85 8.23 1241 25.00 3.20 36.43
Feb-92 50 0.901 1.000 45.05 5.63 1210 25.00 2.13 32.76
Mar—92 50 1.048 1.000 52.40 6.55 1180 25.00 2.41 33.96
Apr—92 50 1.102 1.000 55.10 6.89 1149 25.00 2.47 34.36
May—-92 50 1.205 1.000 60.25 7.53 1119 25.00 2.62 35.15
Jun-92 50 1.200 1.000 60.00 7.50 1088 25.00 2.54 35.04
Jul =92 50 1.232 1.000 61.60 7.70 1057 25.00 2.53 35.23
Aug—-92 50 1.591 1.000 79.55 9.94 1027 25.00 3.16 38.10
Sep-92 50 1.580 1.000 79.00 9.88 996 25.00 3.04 37.92
Oct-92 50 1.500 1.000 75.00 9.38 966 25.00 2.80 37.18
Nov—-92 50 1.500 1.000 75.00 9.38 935 25.00 2.70 37.08
Dec-92 50 1.724 1.000 86.20 10.78 904 25.00 2.99 38.77
Jan-93 50 1.542 1.000 77.10 9.64 876 25.00 2.59 37.23
Feb—-93 50 1.230 1.000 61.50 7.69 845 25.00 1.99 34.68
Mar-93 50 1.493 1.000 74.65 9.33 815 25.00 2.32 36.65
Apr—93 50 1.493 1.000 74.65 9.33 784 25.00 2.22 36.55
May-93 50 2.103 1.000 105.15 13.14 754 25.00 3.00 41.14
Jun-93 50 1.487 1.000 74.35 8.29 723 25.00 2.03 36.32
Jul-93 50 1.524 1.000 76.20 9.53 692 25.00 1.98 36.51
Aug-93 50 1.723 1.000 86.15 10.77 662 25.00 2.14 37.91
Sep-93 50 1.900 1.000 95.00 11.88 631 25.00 2.23 39.11
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BTA OIL PRODUCERS ATTACHMENT Il
STATE LEASE M-77523 =========
7806 JV-P DUVAL LEASE

AUDITOR: GJS

FILE: C:\BTA77523.WK3

DATE: 07/13/95

KING EDWARD (ATOKA) FIELD PENALTY DATE
CULBERSON COUNTY TEXAS DECIMAL: 0.125 08/08/95
RRC GAS WELL ID # 080476
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9)
RRC : :  GROSS :
MONTH : VOLUMES  PRICE : BTU : VALUE : DUE NUMBEROF : PENALTY : INTEREST :  TOTAL
LEASE : : : DAYS LATE DUE : DUE DUE
USE : SX@R)X(E) : (4)X(125) : (5)+(7)+(8)
(A) : ® : (B : © : (©

Oct-93 50  1.597  1.000 79.85 9.98 601 25.00 1.78 36.76
Nov—93 50 1.678  1.000 83.90 10.49 570 25.00 1.76 37.25
Dec-93 50 1939  1.000 96.95 12.12 539 25.00 1.91 39.03
Jan-94 50 1.589 1.000 79.45 9.93 511 25.00 1.48 36.41
Feb—94 50 1.708  1.000 85.40 10.68 480 25.00 1.48 37.16
Mar —94 5 1770  1.000 88.50 11.06 450 25.00 1.42 37.48
Apr—94 50 1516  1.000 75.80 9.48 419 25.00 1.12 35.60
May — 94 50 1577  1.000 78.85 9.86 389 25.00 1.07 35.93
Jun—94 50 1.323  1.000 66.15 8.27 358 25.00 0.81 34.08

Jul -94 50 1.521  1.000 76.05 9.51 327 25.00 0.84 35.35
Aug -94 50 1.346  1.000 67.30 8.41 297 25.00 0.66 34.07
Sep—94 50 1.065  1.000 53.25 6.66 266 25.00 0.45 32.11
Oct-94 50 0963  1.000 48.15 6.02 236 25.00 0.35 31.37
Nov—94 50 1.210  1.000 60.50 7.56 205 25.00 0.36 32.92

TOTALS 449.91 1,275.00 130.31 1,855.22
COMMENTS:

(A) VOLUMES ARE OBTAINED FROM FORM GLO -2.

(B) PRICE AND BTU ARE OBTAINED FROM FORM GLO-2.

(C) SEE ATTACHMENT IIl, "SUMMARY OF PENALTY/INTEREST ASSESSMENT RULES"®,
FOR EXPLANATION OF PENALTY AND INTEREST CALCULATIONS.

PAGE 2 OF 2



BTA OIL PRODUCERS ATTACHMENT II AUDITOR: GJS

STATE LEASE M-90407 ========= FILE: C\BTA90407.WK3
7816 JV—P DUVAL "C" LEASE DATE: 07/11/95

KING EDWARD (ATOKA) FIELD PENALTY DATE

CULBERSON COUNTY TEXAS DECIMAL: 0.250 08/08/95

RRC GAS WELLID # 116618

RRC : :  GROSS : : : :

MONTH : VOLUMES PRICE : BTU : VALUE : DUE : NUMBEROF : PENALTY : INTEREST :  TOTAL

LEASE : : : : DAYSLATE : DUE : DUE : DUE
USE : : S()X@)X(3) : (4)X(.250) : : < (5)+(7)+(8)
(A RoRY : e oy

Sep—90 50  1.388  1.000 69.40 17.35 1727 25.00 9.51 51.86
Oct—90 50 1707  1.000 85.35 21.34 1697 25.00 11.49 57.83
Nov—90 50 1.707  1.000 85.35 21.34 1666 25.00 11.27 57.61
Dec—90 50 1714  1.000 85.70 21.43 1635 25.00 11.10 57.53
Jan —91 50 1.596  1.000 79.80 19.95 1607 25.00 10.15 55.10
Feb—91 50 1.128  1.000 56.40 14.10 1576 25.00 7.03 46.13
Mar —91 50  1.080  1.000 54.50 13.63 1546 25.00 6.66 45.29
Apr—91 50 1126  1.000 56.30 14.08 1515 25.00 6.74 45.82
May —91 50 1105  1.000 55.25 13.81 1485 25.00 6.47 45.28
Jun-91 50 1.039  1.000 51.95 12.99 1454 25.00 5.96 43.95
Jul =91 50 0908  1.000 45.40 11.35 1423 25.00 5.09 41.44
Aug—91 50  1.063  1.000 53.15 13.29 1393 25.00 5.83 44.12
Sep— 91 50  1.229  1.000 61.45 15.36 1362 25.00 6.58 46.94
Oct-91 50  1.425  1.000 71.25 17.81 1332 25.00 7.45 50.26
Nov—91 50  1.460  1.000 73.00 18.25 1301 25.00 7.45 50.70
Dec—91 50 1.560  1.000 78.00 19.50 1270 25.00 7.76 52.26
Jan-92 50 1.317  1.000 65.85 16.46 1241 25.00 6.40 47.86
Feb-92 50  0.901 1.000 45.05 11.26 1210 25.00 4.26 40.52
Mar—92 50 1.048  1.000 52.40 13.10 1180 25.00 4.83 42.93
Apr—92 50 1102 1.000 55.10 13.78 1149 25.00 4.94 43.72
May —92 50  1.205  1.000 60.25 15.06 1119 25.00 5.25 45.31
Jun—92 50 1.325  1.000 66.25 16.56 1088 25.00 5.60 47.16
Jul-92 50 1232  1.000 61.60 15.40 1057 25.00 5.05 45.45
Aug—92 50  1.591 1.000 79.55 19.89 1027 25.00 6.33 51.22
Sep-92 50 1580  1.000 79.00 19.75 996 25.00 6.08 50.83
Oct-92 50 1.500  1.000 75.00 18.75 966 25.00 5.59 49.34
Nov—92 50 1500  1.000 75.00 18.75 935 25.00 5.40 49.15
Dec—92 50 2189  1.000 109.45 27.36 904 25.00 7.60 59.96
Jan 93 50 1542  1.000 77.10 19.28 876 25.00 5.18 49.46
Feb—93 50 1.230  1.000 61.50 15.38 845 25.00 3.97 44.35
Mar—93 50  1.493  1.000 74.65 18.66 815 25.00 4.64 48.30
Apr—93 50  1.493  1.000 74.65 18.66 784 25.00 4.45 48.11
May - 93 50 2103  1.000 105.15 26.29 754 25.00 6.01 57.30
Jun-93 50  1.487  1.000 74.35 18.59 723 25.00 4.06 47.65
Jul-93 50 1.524  1.000 76.20 19.05 692 25.00 3.96 48,01
Aug-93 50 1723  1.000 86.15 21.54 662 25.00 4.27 50.81
Sep—93 50  1.800  1.000 95.00 23.75 631 25.00 4.47 53.22
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BTA OIL PRODUCERS ATTACHMENT Il AUDITOR: GJS

STATE LEASE M—90407 =====s==== FILE: C:\BTA90407.WK3
7816 JV—-P DUVAL "C" LEASE DATE: 07/11/95
KING EDWARD (ATOKA) FIELD PENALTY DATE
CULBERSON COUNTY TEXAS DECIMAL: 0.250 08/08/95
RRC GAS WELLID # 116618
(1) (2 (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9)
RRC 2 i ‘GROSS : : - 2
MONTH : VOLUMES PRICE : BTU : VALUE : DUE : NUMBEROF : PENALTY : INTEREST : TOTAL
: LEASE : 2 2 i DAYS LATE DUE ¢ DUE : DUE
USE $ : ()X(2)X(3)  : (4)X(.250) ' : 1 (B)+(7)+(8)
(A) V(B (B s : (C) i (C) :

Oct-93 50 1.597 1.000 79.85 19.96 601 25.00 3.56 48.52
Nov-93 50 1.678 1.000 83.90 20.98 570 25.00 3.52 49.50
Dec-93 50 1.939 1.000 96.95 24.24 539 25.00 3.83 53.07
Jan-94 50 1.589 1.000 79.45 19.86 511 25.00 2.95 47.81
Feb—-94 50 1,708 1.000 85.40 21.35 480 25.00 2.96 49.31
Mar—94 50 1.770 1.000 88.50 22.13 450 25.00 2.84 49.97
Apr-94 50 1.516 1.000 75.80 18.95 419 25.00 2.24 46.19
May-94 50 1.577 1.000 78.85 19.71 389 25.00 2.14 46.85
Jun —-94 50 1.323 1.000 66.15 16.54 358 25.00 1.63 43.17

Jul —94 50 1.521 1.000 76.05 19.01 327 25.00 1.67 45.68
Aug—94 50 1.346 1.000 67.30 16.83 297 25.00 1.32 43.15
Sep-94 50 1.065 1.000 53.25 13.31 266 25.00 0.91 39.22
Oct-94 50 0.963 1.000 48.15 12.04 236 25.00 0.70 37.74
Nov-94 50 1.210 1.000 60.50 15.18 205 25.00 0.73 40.86

TOTALS $912.94 $1,275.00 $265.88 $2,453.82
COMMENTS:

(A) VOLUMES ARE OBTAINED FROM FORM GLO-2.
(B) PRICE AND BTU ARE OBTAINED FROM FORM GLO -2.

(C) SEE ATTACHMENT IlI, "SUMMARY OF PENALTY/INTEREST ASSESSMENT RULE",
FOR EXPLANATION OF PENALTY AND INTEREST CALCULATIONS.
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ATTACHMENT Il

SUMMARY OF PENALTY/INTEREST ASSESSMENTRULES
FOR DELUNQUENT ROYALTIES AND DELINQUENT
REQUIRED REPORTS OR DOCUMENTS

DUE BEFORE 10-1-75
(Production Prior

DUE AFTER 10—1-75 AND
BEFORE 9-1-85

DUE AFTER 9—-1-85
(Production 7—1-85

affidavit, or other
document

INTEREST
¢ For delinquent royalty

6% per year, compounded
annually; accrual begins 30
days after due date (1)

period of delinquency

6% per year, compounded
annually; accrual begins 30
days after due date (1)

to B—1-75) - (Production 8—1-75 thru Forward)
6—30—85)
PENALTY (3) NONE The greater of 1% of the delinquent For delinquencies of 30 days or less,
e For delinquent royalty amount or $5.00 for each 30—day the greater of 5% of the delinquent
delinquency amount or $25.00
For delinquencies of more than 30 days,
the greater of 10% of the delinquent
amount or $25.00
® For delinquent report, NONE $5.00 per document for each 30—day $10.00 per document for each 30—day

period of delinquency

12% per year, simple; accrual begins 60
days after due date (2)

(1) Tex. Rev. Civ. Stat. Ann., Article 5069—1.03 and related case law.

(2) Tex. Nat. Res. Code Ann. § 52.131 (g).

(3) Penalties are not assessed in cases of title dispute as to the state’s portion of the royalty or to royalty in dispute as to fair market

value except when fraud is involved, in which case the fraud penalty is applicable. Penalty provisions are found at

Tex. Nat. Res. Code Ann. § 52.131 (e), (), & (h).

A royalty payment that is not accompanied by the required royalty affidavit indentifying the GLO lease number is delinquent.

The State's power to forfeit a lease shall not be affected by the assessment or payment of any delinquency, penalty, or interest.

November 08, 1994




; Texas General
Land Office

David Dewhurst
Commissioner

Mailing
Post Office Box 12873
Austin, Texas
78711-2873

Stephen F. Austin Building
1700 North Congress Avenue
Austin, Texas 78701-1495

512.463.5001
1.800.998.4GLO
www.glo.state.tx.us

December 19, 2002

CERTIFIED MAIL 70000520002287123890

BTA OIL PRODUCERS
104 S PECOS ST
MIDLAND, TX 79701-5021

RE: Notice of underpayment on State Lease(s) 090407
Dear Ms. O'Brian:

The Royalty Audit Division of the Texas General Land Office has
completed a limited review of the above-referenced lease operated by BTA
OIL PRODUCERS. Through this review, it was determined that $2,171.42 has
been underpaid to the State for the reporting period 6/2001 through 7/2001.
This amount is comprised of $1,742.46 in additional royalty, $174.24 in
penalty, and $254.72 in interest, which has been computed through 1/4/2003, in
accordance with Section 52.131 of the Texas Natural Resources Code.

The following documents are attached in support of our findings:
e A brief summary of our review (Attachment I);

e Schedule supporting our royalty, penalty, and interest calculation
(Attachment IT); and

e Procedures used for assessment of penalties and interest (Attachment I1I).

To ensure your company remains in good standing with the General
Land Office, please respond to this notice within 25 days of the above date. If
your records reflect this royalty has been paid, please provide us with
documentation of payments made and remittance dates. Payment of this notice
should be submitted separately from monthly royalty payments you may be
remitting. In order to ensure proper credit, your payment should be mailed to
my attention along with a copy of this letter.



BTA OIL PRODUCERS
December 19, 2002
Page 2

This notice in no way precludes the General Land Office from pursuing any claim or
remedy related to this royalty payment. Additionally, this notice does not constitute an Audit
Billing Notice as defined in Section 52.135 of the Natural Resources Code and, consequently, does
not preclude the General Land Office from conducting further examinations of this or other leases
operated and/or reported by BTA OIL PRODUCERS or from examining these or other issues and
time periods in a future inspection of your books, accounts, reports, or other records.

If you have any questions, please call me at (512) 475-2317.

Sincerely,

Pyihe Foahe

Metha Kester, Accounts Examiner
Royalty Management
Energy Resources Division



ATTACHMENT 1

REVIEW SUMMARY

State Lease: 090407

We have reviewed our records for the period of 9/1998 through 8/2001 to determine whether or not
royalty for oil and gas has been reported and paid correctly with respect to volume and price.
Volumes reported to the Texas General Land Office (TGLO) were compared to volumes reported to
the Texas Railroad Commission (TRRC) with any differences being noted. We also reviewed the
lease agreement to determine if payment for the aforementioned is due.

As a result of this review it was found that gas had been underpaid for the months of June and July
2001.

We have concluded that additional royalty is due in the following amount.

Oil Summary
Royalty Penalty Interest Total
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Gas Summary
Royalty Penalty Interest Total
$1,742.46 $174.24 $254.72 $2,171.42
Oil & Gas Summary
Royalty Penalty Interest Total
$1,742.46 $174.24 $254.72 $2,171.42

(See attachment II for supporting calculations)



BTA OIL PRODUCTERS ATTACHMENT II AUDITOR: M KESTER
STATE LEASE M-090407 FILE NAME: M-090407
KING EDWARD (ATOKA) DATE: 12/16/02
7816 JV-P DUVAL "C"

CULBERSON COUNTY, TEXAS

RRC OIL WELL ID # 08-116618 PENALTY/
ROYALTY DECIMAL .25 INTEREST DATE:
01/14/03
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)

Jun-01 3.4262 1.000 13273.23 3318.31| 2,327.27 991.04 517 99.10 149.23 1;239.37

Jul-01 4,927 l 2.8530 1.000 14056.73 3514.18| 2,762.76 751.42 486 75.14 105.49 932.05
1,742.46 $174.24 $254.72 $2,171.42
COMMENTS (A} RRC VOLUME - REPRESENTS SALES REPORTED TO THE RAILROAD COMMIéSION.

(B) PRICE - REPRESENTS PRICE TAKEN FROM THE MONTHLY GLO2 REPORT.

(C) SEE ATTACHMENT III, "SUMMARY OF PENALTY/INTEREST ASSESSMENT RULES", FOR EXPLANATION OF PENALTY
AND INTEREST CALCULATIONS.

- Page 1 of 1
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DateFiled: 1%~ 19 09

Jerry E. Patterson, Commissioner

By



’ Texas General
J Land Office

David Dewhurst
Commissioner

Mailing

Post Office Box 12873
Austin, Texas
78711-2873

Street
Stephen F. Austin Building
700 North Congress Avenue
Austin, Texas 78701-1495

512.463.5001
1.800.998.4GLO
www.glo.state. tx.us

’//aba /25&

December 19, 2002

CERTIFIED MAIL 70000520002287123890

BTA OIL PRODUCERS
104 S PECOS ST
MIDLAND, TX 79701-5021

RE: Notice of underpayment on State Lease(s) 090407

Dear Ms. O'Brian: .

The Royalty Audit Division of the Texas General Land Office has
completed a limited review of the above-referenced lease operated by BTA
OIL PRODUCERS. Through this review, it was determined that $2,171.42 has
been underpaid to the State for the reporting period 6/2001 through 7/2001.
This amount is comprised of $1,742.46 in additional royalty, $174.24 in
penalty, and $254.72 in interest, which has been computed through 1/4/2003, in
accordance with Section 52.131 of the Texas Natural Resources Code.

The following documents are attached in support of our findings:
e A brief summary of our review (Attachment I);

e Schedule supporting our royalty, penalty, and interest calculation
(Attachment II); and

e Procedures used for assessment of penalties and interest (Attachment III).

To ensure your company remains in good standing with the General
Land Office, please respond to this notice within 25 days of the above date. If
your records reflect this royalty has been paid, please provide us with
documentation of payments made and remittance dates. Payment of this notice
should be submitted separately from monthly royalty payments you may be
remitting. In order to ensure proper credit, your payment should be mailed to
my attention along with a copy of this letter.



BTA OIL PRODUCERS
December 19, 2002
Page 2

This notice in no way precludes the General Land Office from pursuing any claim or
remedy related to this royalty payment. Additionally, this notice does not constitute an Audit
Billing Notice as defined in Section 52.135 of the Natural Resources Code and, consequently, does
not preclude the General Land Office from conducting further examinations of this or other leases
operated and/or reported by BTA OIL PRODUCERS or from examining these or other issues and
time periods in a future inspection of your books, accounts, reports, or other records.

If you have any questions, please call me at (512) 475-2317.

Sincerely,

Pyt fadhe

Metha Kester, Accounts Examiner
Royalty Management
Energy Resources Division



ATTACHMENT I

REVIEW SUMMARY

State Lease: 090407

We have reviewed our records for the period of 9/1998 through 8/2001 to determine whether or not
royalty for oil and gas has been reported and paid correctly with respect to volume and price.
Volumes reported to the Texas General Land Office (TGLO) were compared to volumes reported to
the Texas Railroad Commission (TRRC) with any differences being noted. We also reviewed the
lease agreement to determine if payment for the aforementioned is due.

As a result of this review it was found that gas had been underpaid for the months of June and July
2001.

We have concluded that additional royalty is due in the following amount.

Oil Summary
Royalty Penalty Interest Total
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Gas Summary
Royalty Penalty Interest Total
$1,742.46 $174.24 $254.72 $2,171.42
Oil & Gas Summary
Royalty Penalty Interest Total
$1,742.46 $174.24 $254.72 $2,171.42

(See attachment I1 for supporting calculations)



BTA OIL PRODUCTERS

STATE LEASE M-090407

KING EDWARD (ATOKA)

7816 JV-P DUVAL "C"
CULBERSON COUNTY, TEXAS

RRC OIL WELL ID # 08-116618
ROYALTY DECIMAL .25

ATTACHMENT IT

(3)

(1)

(2) (4)

Jun-01 711 3,874 13273.23 3318.31| 2,327.27 991.04

AUDITOR: M KESTER
FILE NAME: M-090407
DATE: 12/16/02

PENALTY/
INTEREST DATE:

01/14/03

(5) (6) (7)

149.23

1,239.

99.10

3.4262
Jul-01 8¢ 1u 4,927 2.8530 1.000 14056.73 3514.18| 2,762.76 751.42 486 75.14 105.49 932.05
1,742.46 $174.24 $254.72 $2,171.42
COMMENTS (A) RRC VOLUME - REPRESENTS SALES REPORTED TO THE RAILROAD COMMISSION.
(B) PRICE - REPRESENTS PRICE TAKEN FROM THE MONTHLY GLO2 REPORT.
(C) SEE ATTACHMENT III, "SUMMARY OF PENALTY/INTEREST ASSESSMENT RULES", FOR EXPLANATION OF PENALTY
AND INTEREST CALCULATIONS.
B e Page 1 of 1
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DateFiled: |2 19~ 03

Jerry E. Patterson, Commissioner
By
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File No. prp 30407 @
Plat

Date Filed: Mé/a?ﬂ/?

Jerry E. Patterson. Commissioner
By __ X202




Specific Lease Query Criteria Page 1 of 1

|* P ONLINE SYSTEM
Oil & Gas Data Query
Query Menu Help

Specific Lease Query Results

'1 Query Path: Search Criteria > District: 08

O&(
Date Range: [Apr ¥ [2013 <] to [Mar ~] [2014 ] Submit | 8?;5
Production and Total Disposition _Disposition Details _County Production
Search Criteria:
Lease Name: 7816 JV-P DUVAL "C" , Lease No.: 116618 , Well No.: 1
Well Type: Gas
District: 08
Lease Production and Disposition
Date Range: Apr 2013 - Mar 2014
1-10 of 12 results [<<First][<Previous] [Next>] [Last>>] | Page: 12 of 2
Distis GW.Gas (-MCF)- : Conde.ensat? (BB-L)- Operstor liame Operator F
Production|Disposition|Production|Disposition No.
Apr 2013 2,132 2,132 0 0O[BTA OIL PRODUCERS, LLC| 041867|KING El
May 2013 1,530 1,530 0 0
Jun 2013 1,513 1,513 0 0
Jul 2013 1,550 1,550 0 0
Aug 2013 8,010 8,010 0 0
Sep 2013 4,595 4,595 0 0
Oct 2013 5,794 5,794 0 0
Nov 2013 4,360 4,360 0 0
Dec 2013 3,998 3,998 0 0
Jan 2014 5,705 5,705 0 0
Download |

Disclaimer | RRC Home | Contact

http://webapps2.rre.state.tx.us/EWA/specificLeaseQuery Action.do?pager.pageSize=10&pa... 5/19/2014



Specific Lease Query Criteria Page 1 of 1
*ETONLINE SYSTEM
Oil & Gas Data Query
Query Menu Help
Specific Lease Query Results
Query Path: Search Criteria > District: 08 08(C
Date Range: |[Apr «||2013 ~ Mar ~| [2014 = Submit O&c
ge: [Aor =] [2013 x| to [Mar <] [2004 =] _Submit | Offs
Production and Total Disposition _Disposition Details _County Production
Search Criteria:
Lease Name: 7816 JV-P DUVAL "C" , Lease No.: 116618 , Well No.: 1
Well Type: Gas
District: 08
Lease Production and Disposition
Date Range: Apr 2013 - Mar 2014
11 -12 of 12 results [<<First] [<Previous] [Next>][Last>>] | Page: 12 of 2
GW Gas (MCF Condensate (BBL
Date : ( )_ = - = ( = ) Operator Name Dperatos Fi
Production|Disposition|Production|Disposition No.
Feb 2014 3,780 3,780 0 0O|BTA OIL PRODUCERS, LLC| 041867|KING El
Mar 2014 3,981 3,981 0 0
Total 46,948 46,948 0 0
Download |
Disclaimer | RRC Home | Contact
http://webapps2.rre.state.tx.us/EWA/specificLeaseQuery Action.dozjsessionid=L3KJT6vD...  5/19/2014
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10:44:09 Wed May 14, 2014

** CURRENT GAS FIELD RULES INQUIRY =**

FIELD NUMBER FIELD NAME
49400 600 KING EDWARD (ATOKA)
DOCKET NUMBER ===>

PRORATION DATE ==> 12/01/1985

SPACING TO LEASE > 933

ACRES PER UNIT ==> 160 . 00

CASING BASIS ====> DEPTH BASED ON TDWR LETTER
CASING REMARKS ==> TDWR LTR.

TYPE DIAGONAL =====> CORNER TO CORNER
DIAGONAL REMARKS ==> 4500

ALLOWABLE TRANSFER > NO

FIELD REMARKS ===>

ALLOCATION FORMULA> 100% % DELIVERABILITY

EFFECTIVE DATE =
SUSPENSION DATE

SPACING TO WELL
TOLERANCE ACRES
CASING DEPTH ===

DIAGONAL (FEET)
INJECTION CREDIT

PF1=MENU PF2=REMARKS PF3=FLD INQ PF7=SCHEDULE

PF5=PRIOR HISTORY

>
>

>
>

DISTRICT
[0}

12/01/1985
09/01/1996
1867

16 . 00

0

4500

NO



10:46:00 Wed May 14, 2014

- *%x% OIL AND GAS W-2/G-1 RECORD *** INQUIRY

API #: 109 31747 SOURCE: RRC

DIST: 08 LSE/ID: 116618  WELL#: 1 TYPE: GAS CNTY: CULBERSON
*  FLD: KING EDWARD (ATOKA) LSE: 7816 JV-P DUVAL "C"

OPER: BTA OIL PRODUCERS, LLC

COMPLETION: 02 26 1985 DRILLING PERMIT #: 255558

W2-G1: 09 12 1985 BUILT: 10 01 1985 R-37 EXCEP CASE  #:

ATTACHMENTS: ON FILE WATER INJECT PERM #:

KEY 'S' TO VIEW ATTACH: _ SALT WATER DISP  #:

DOCKET  NUMBER:

DRILL COMPLETED: 02 05 1985 DIST W3 APPR DATE: MM DD YYYY

ELEVATION: 3291 GR

TOTAL DEPTH: 15717 WELLBORE PLUGGED:

PLUGBACK DEPTH: 15460

LOCATION SEC: 32 BLK: 45 ABST:

SUR: PSL
SUR/SECT: 001980 FT FROM NL AND 001320 FT FROM WL

NOTE=> REMARKS ON FILE FOR THIS DATE
* SCREEN OPTIONS: 12=FORM/SQZE 13=REMARKS 14=WATER 19=PERMITS/WELLIDS
* SELECT OPTION: (01=WBTM, 00=HELP, 21=DIST PLUG)

PRESS 'ENTER' FOR NEXT SCREEN

MF 090407



10:46:12 Wed May 14, 2014

API #: 109 31747 WELL

SQUEEZE RECORD:

DEPTH:

UPR: LWR:

14377 > 14521
>
>
>

vV VvV VYV

FORMATION RECORD:
FORMATIONS:
DELAWARE LIME
CHERRY CANYON
BONE SPRING
ATOKA LIME
WOODFORD SHALE
FUSSELMAN

K N ANA N A

* SCREEN OPTIONS: 10=W2/G1,
* SELECT OPTION: __ (01=

ID:

116618

*%% OIL AND GAS DIVISION **x
FORMATION/SQUEEZE DATA INQUIRY
GAS BUILT: 10/01/1985

KIND AND AMOUNT OF MATERIAL USED:

< A/W 10,000 GAL GELLED HCL & 20,000 GAL GELLED PAD

<
<
<

PRESS 'ENTER' FOR REMARKS

VvV VYV YV

RETURN TO MENU,

DEPTH:
2525
3624
6040

14364

15518

15628

VvV V.V V Vv V

11=CAS/LIN/TUB/PERFS, 13=REMARKS *
00= HELP AND OTHER OPTIONS) *

NWF 090407

vV vV v v
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BTA Oil Producers, LLC Page 1 of 1

HOME LOGIN SWD CONTACT US

Welcome

BTA Oil Producers, based in Midland, Texas, 1s a privately held independent oil producer with over 50 years
experience in exploration, development and production of crude oil and natural gas. Specializing in drilling,
acquisition, development and operation of oil and gas properties for four generations.

BTA Oil Producers, LLC
104 South Pecos

Midland, TX 79701
Telephone: 432-682-3753
Fax: 432-683-0314

;ff545- (2 2000 BTA Oil Producers, L1C All Rights Reserved

w;ﬂ‘-s ﬂ*tc&
LMJ }’hanqae/

http://www.btaoil.com/ 5/19/2014
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U.S. Postal Servicem

CERTIFIED MAIL.« RECEIPT

Siroet, Apt: NoT; ™"
o PO Bow Mo, BTA OIL PRODUCERS LLC

City, State, ZIP+4

g (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)
? “For delivery information visit our website at www.usps.coms
R |
- -
e Postage | $
rn
Certified Fee

1 Postmark
0 Return Receipt Fee Hare
1 (Endorsement Required)
— Restricted Delivery Fee

(Endorsement Required)
=)
gl e
=] Total Postage & Fr=~
l_"

T To WILLIS PRICE

—
Y LAND MANAGER
(mm}
r\.

104 SOUTH PECOS
“AS 79701

PS Form 3800, Aug




Certified Mail Provides:

A mailing receipt
A unique identifier for your mailpiece
A record of delivery kept by the Postal Service for two years i

Important Reminders:

Certified Mail may ONLY be combined with First-Class Maily or Priority Mailg.
Certified Mall is not available for any class of international mail. 5

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE IS PROVIDED with Certified Mail. For
valuables, please consider Insured or Registered Mail.

For an additional fee, a Return Receipt may be requested to provide proof of
delivery. To obtain Retumn Receipt service, please complete and attach a Return
Receipt (PS Form 3811) to the article and add applicable postage to cover the
fee. Endorse mailpiece “Return Receipt Requested”. To receive a fee waiver for
a gu;:l;%ale return receipt, a USPSg postmark on your Certified Mail receipt is
requi 8

For an additional fee, delivery may be restricted to the addressee or
addressee's authorized agent. Advise the clerk or mark the mailpiece with the
endorsement “Restricted Delivery”.

If a postmark on the Certified Mail receipt is desired, rElease present the arti-
cle at the post office for postmarking. If a postmark on the Certified Mail
receipt is not needed, detach and affix label with postage and mail.  «

IMPORTANT: Save this receipt and present it when making an inguiry.
PS Form 3800, August 2006 (Reverse) PSN 7530-02-000-9047



SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION OMP ONOND

m Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery Is desired.

® Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.

A. Sighiature

L0 200,

[ Agent
O Addressee

Zewed b rinted J\?e} C. Date of Delivery
L dPef f

1. Article Addressed to:

WILLIS PRICE

LAND MANAGER

BTA OIL PRODUCERS LLC
104 SOUTH PECOS

MIDI AND TEXAS 79701

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 [ Yes

If YES, enter delivery address below:

O No

3. Sepyice Type
Certified Mail [0 Express Mail

O Registered [0 Return Receipt for Merchandise

O Insured Mail [0 C.O.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

O Yes

2. Article Number
(Transfer from service label)

7011 1150 000 241k 4103

I: PS Form 381 1 , February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt

102595-02-M-1540



USPS

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE First-Class Mail
Postage & Fees Paid
Permit No. G-10 *

* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box ®

03111

MF 090407

LINDA PRICE, 845-E

TEXAS GENERAL LAND OFFICE
PO BOX 12873

AUSTIN TX 78711-2873




GENERAL LAND OFFICE

)

May 19,2014

Willis Price

LLand Manager

BTA Oil Producers, LLC

104 South Pecos

Midland, Texas 79701

(Via CMRRR #: 7011 1150 0001 2416 4103)

RE: State Lease MF090407 Uplands Lease dated October 2, 1984
Primary term: 3 years
640 acres, described as all of PSL Survey No. 32, Block 45,
Culberson County, Texas
7816 JV-P Duval “C” #1 (AP1 #: 42-109-31747)

Dear Mr. Price:

Paragraph 6 of the subject lease provides that three years after the expiration of the primary term,
the lease terminates as to all lands outside of producing proration units located on the lease tract.
Our review indicates that the retained acreage provision of MF090407 became effective on
October 2, 1990.

Pursuant to the Texas Administrative Code, a certified, recorded copy of a Partial Release of
State Oil and Gas Lease of all acreage outside of the proration unit of the referenced lease, along
with the filing fee of $25, must be filed with our office and sent to my attention.

According to the RRC records, the 7816 JV-P Duval “C” #1 (API #: 42-109-31747) was
completed as a gas well and is producing in the King Edward (Atoka) Field. The RRC field
rules for the King Edward (Atoka) Field allow for 160 acres per producing proration unit.
Therefore, the GLO requests a release of all acreage of the referenced lease except for the 160
acres of the NW/4 of Section 32.

Please be specific in the description of the land being retained or excepted in the partial release.
Describe the land in actual number of acres, as well as the section number, block, township.
survey name, abstract, county, etc., where it is located. List the well by well name, number and
API number. Reference the lease by its State Lease Mineral File number and the recording
information of the lease by volume and page or file number and county recorded.

Stephen F. Austin Building * 1700 North Congress Avenue © Austin, Texas 78701-1495
Post Otfice Box 12873 » Austin, Texas 78711-2873
512-463-3001 * 800-998-4GLO

www.rlo.state. . us

JERRY PATTERSON, COMMISSIONER



Willis Price

BTA Oil Producers. LLC
MF090407

May 19, 2014

Page 2

If you disagree with this assessment, vou have 30 days from the receipt of this letter in which to
present evidence and convince the General Land Office that the acreage outside of the proration
unit has not terminated. If such evidence has not been presented by the expiration of the 30-day
period, the lease, insofar as it covers all acreage outside of the proration unit, shall be endorsed
“terminated”.

If you have any questions, please contact me.

Sincerely,

Linda Price, RL

Energy Resources, Mineral Leasing
512-463-5118

512-475-1543 (fax)
linda.price(@glo.texas.gov



USPS.com® - USPS Tracking™ Page 1 of 1

English Customer Service USPS Mobile Register / Sign In

e USPSCOM

Search USPS com or Track Packages Subr

Quiick Tools Ship a Package Send Mail Manage Your Mail Shop Business Solutions
- ™ Customer Service »

U S P S TraCk | ng Have questions? We're here to help.

Tracking Number: 70111150000124164103
Product & Tracking Information Available Actions
Postal Product: Features:

Centified Mail ~ USPS Text Tracking™
May 22, 2014, 8:32 am Delivered MIDLAND, TX 79702

Your item was delivered at 8 32 am on May 22, 2014 in MIDLAND TX 79702

May 22, 2014 625 am Arrival at Unit MIDLAND, TX 78701

Depart USPS Sort

MIDLAND, TX 79711
Facility

May 22 2014, 558 am

Processed through

USPS Sort Facvllty MIDLAND, FX 78711

May 22, 2014 144 am

Processed through

Wial 2 20EE AL USPS Sort Facility

AUSTIN TX 78710

Track Another Package

What's your tracking (or receipt) number?

Track It

LEGAL

Privacy Policy »
Tetms of Usa
FOLA

No FEAR Act EEO Data »

ON USPS.COM
Sovernment Seivices
Eily Stanips & Shop»
Print a Labe! with Postags

Customer Servica

ON ABOUT.USPS.COM
Aboul USPS Home »
Nénwsroom

USPS Sarvice Ales »
Forms & Fublications »

OTHER USPS SITES

Business Customer Gateway
Pastal Inspectors»

Inspector Ganeral »

Postal Exploter

Delivering Solutions ta the Last Mile Carears Matienal Pastal Museum
Site Index
-'JSPS_COM' Copynight® 2014 USPES All Rights Reserved

https://tools.usps.com/go/TrackConfirmAction.action?tRef=fullpage&tlLc=1&1ext28777=...

5/27/2014
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Page 1 of 1

Linda Price - Section 32, Block 45, PSL, Culberson, State Lease MF090407

From: Linda Price

To: joellyn.martin@att.net

Date: 7/9/2014 8:01 AM

Subject: Section 32, Block 45, PSL, Culberson, State Lease MF090407

CC: George.Martin@glo.texas.gov; Harriet Dunne; Ronald Widmayer
Hello Joellyn:

You had previously contacted the GLO inquiring about Section 32, Block 45, PSL, Culberson County, State Lease
MF090407.

The GLO has now partially terminated State Lease MF090407. Of the original 640 gross acres, only the 160-
acre proration unit of the 7816 1V-P Duval "C" #1, located in the NW/4, as to all depths, remains.

As stated in Harriet Dunne's email to you dated 05/16/2014, if you are interested in leasing the open acreage,
you will have to nominate it for a sealed bid sale. George Martin, copied on this email, handles the nominations
and bid sale. His phone number is 512-475-1512.

Thank you.
Linda

Linda Price, RL

Texas General Land Office

Energy Resources, Mineral Leasing
Phone: (512) 463-5118

Fax: (512)475-1543

Linda.Price@glo.texas.gov

file://C:\Documents and Settings\I.Price\Local Settings\Temp\XPgrpwise\53BCF6C8DOM...  7/9/2014
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. 3 Form P-15
STATEMENT OF PRODUCTIVITY- OF ACREAGE : (55-11)
ASSIGNED TO PRORATION UNITS

" The undersigned states that he is authorized to make this statement; that he has knowledge

of the facts concerning the BTA 011 Producers i
OPERATOR
7816 JV-P Duval -C- , No. -1 ; that such well is
LEASE WELL
completed in the King Edward (Atoka) Field, Culberson _ County,

-~

Texas and that the acreage claimed, and assigned to such well for proration purposes as

authorized by special rule and as shown on the attached certified plat embraces

160 acres which can reasonably be considered to be productive of hydrocarbons.

— CERTIFICATE -

I declare under penalties prescribed in Article 6036c, R. C. S., that this report was prepared by me or
under my supervision and direction, and that data and facts stated therein are true, correct, and com-
plete, to the best of my knowledge.

Date _9/4/85 Signature

Telephone 9156 682-3753 Title Regulatory Supervisor

AREA CODE




PLAT SHOWING

- " . -" PROPOSED NEW WELL LOCATION
CULBERSSH County, Texas
Description: 1980" FHL & 132C' FWL N
i 32 45 _ PUBLIC SCHOSL LAWC _ _
Section Black Survey
C.M., CCLQUEST EXgL.
Caldwell,etal 30 C.M, Cladwell ,etal 23 2" G.Y.Bateman,¢€
e
2L 5] k5
1320t #{GR.ELE‘V:.?ZQI )
BTA GIL PROD. /60 A« gTp 0IL HRODUCERS ANER . QUAS.
TH0 AL. Lease -
7816 JV-P Duval 'C’
Kt’nﬁ Ed ward (ﬁ"f’eka}
|
[
‘ IEI5 NAYE: ¥ino twward (Atoka)
I ) iah ; .
’ State slale Jarry Coviagscsn
| e
8TA OIL PRGD.42 21103
Al.ar Co. GOrziz Ya.s waiond! ,erE. fo,n: Eot man
Operator BTA OIL PRODUCERS _ __  _ __ __  __ Date Stake; =°:i. i0.1984
Leocse Name _”SEL“\,I:PVDUV&LI_C,L“. - e Well Mg U e

e .o e &Yy, €'a=irs N > foyt -
Topogrophy & Vagetanen_ 25721 Pasture-Gentlr Siczfrz Jowr Tc ortaeast

aone
Reference Stakes oF )= = & -t —nn —wmr—— — o = —= —_—— -
Goou Driil Ste? __ Y85  Alterncte Location
Stokes Ser — N
Best Accessibility to Location Fro oease Road I.Us@.f-“ﬂ;.ﬁﬁ.LL agpwn .. —

Distance and Direction . _ .
from Hwy Jet or Town. from HI.dct. §52_anc Duval Sulfer Plart rcad sest of Tria

2o Scuth on paved road 10 miles;Thence East on BTA Lease Road 1.5 miles,Thence

South .4 miles;Thence East 1 mile;Thence South 1 miel to Northwest corner of 3%

Scale: 1"=1003" CERTIFICATE:

l, sary D. Boswell o Registered Public Surveyor
and on outhorized ogent of Topographic Land Surveyors, do hereby certify thot the obove
described well locotion was surveyed ond staked on the ground os shown herein

1788

fwe s . . . s

Texas Reg MNo

TOPOGRAPHIC LAND SURVEYDRS

Q08 West Wall St
(915) 682-1653
Midland, Texas 79701
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